In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insolvency
{England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 92A,
104A and 192 of the

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

i

Companies House

A

#438

08/12/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

Insolvency Act 1986.
>
=
a
[
[T

1 Company Details

Company number 9525728

Company full name

Central GG213 Limited

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liguidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
Londen
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date 04 /71072017
7 Progress report
B2 | attach a copy of the progress report
] Sign and date
Liquidator's signature / 52/
e e
X x

Date

4 December 2017




LIQ03

Naotice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have fo give any contact information, but if you do it will help

Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you

give will be visible 10 searchers of the public record.

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised tg return it to:
London
W1IU 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 gfﬂr:{'fjrwav
ardi
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

L1 The company name and number match the infarmation held an the public
Register.

0O You have attached the required documents.

O The form has been signed.

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www gov.uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse gov.uk.



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 {(0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk London W1l 7EU
o TTREEERE
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email; jamie.brown@bdo, co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors' Yoluntary Liquidation

i set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act™) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 {“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Ligquidators are Malcoim Cohen {officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks {officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 85 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annuat report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation,

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1. Bacikground

Prior to their liguidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. It appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Aithough the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis,

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BRO £LP, a UK limited lability partnersiip registerad in England and Wales under nurnber OC305127, s a imember of BDO International Limfted, a UK campasy
limited by guarantee, and forms part of the intemational 80O netwark of independent member finms, A list of membens’ names is open to Inspection at oar
registered office, 55 Bagr Street, London W1U 7EU. BDOC LLP iy authorised and regulated by the Financiat Conduct Authority te conduct snvestrnent business

\\

oy

“dy



IBDO

{ am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"}, which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the tiquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Yaron stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and rermains) the targest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2,2, Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP") was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and canvene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986, Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liguidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought {i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP's reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totailed c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors' meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC,

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcaolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton,

kN Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantiatly extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liguidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted titigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
c£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liguidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
| attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a batance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
| trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the fotlowing:

5.1. Receipts
As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP’s client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of

£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

PRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liguidation,

The Joint Liquidators' legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counset.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these tiquidations.
6.2, Preferential Creditors

The Companies had ne employees at the date of the Joint Liguidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£3%,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations,

7. Investigations

The Joint Liguidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. { confirm that such a report has been submitted.

1 have also recently met with ACS to discuss their rote in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules, This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

(2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and thelr staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.




IBDO

we have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the reatisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in retation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is knawn.

For the purposes of comparison, [ attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in deaiing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies'
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liguidatars and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa E414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insotvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liguidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

it is 2 requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficlent creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be hetween 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https;//www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

if creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they shauld provide their cansent orn the
attached Decision Process form.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resotutions,

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no {ater than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

I provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or chatlenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors' rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator's remuneration at https:/ /www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you rake a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov.uk/comptain-about-insalvency-practitioner
where you wit! find further information on how you may pursue the comptlaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http:/ /www,icaew.com/en/members/reguiations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my cotleague Jamie Brown at
jamie,brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—(1} The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4{1}(b}, (O
or (d} or a final report under rule 18,14~

(a) a secured creditor;

{b) ar unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question};

{¢} members of the company in a members” voluntary winding up with at teast 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at generai meetings of the company;

(d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
(e) any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

{2} A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as applicable} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
apptication by more than one member or creditor.

{3} The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

(2) providing all of the information requested;
(b} providing some of the information requested; or
{c} declining to provide the information requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if -

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b} disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any persors; or
(d) the office-holder is subject to an chligation of confidentiality in relation to the informatien.

{3) An office-hoider wha does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must infarm
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
(6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply te the court within 21 days of -
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-halder must respond to a request,

{7} The court may make such crder as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6}.

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—{1} This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} on the grounds that—

{a} the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

(1) the basis fixed for the office-hoider's remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
appticable} is inappropriate; or

(c} the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.
(2 The feliowing may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
appticable—
{a) a secured ¢reditor,
{b} an unsecured creditor with either—
{1} the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
(i) the permission of the court, ar
{c) in a members® voluntary winding up~
(i) members of the company with at teast 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

{if) a member of the company with the permission of the court.

(%1} The application by a ¢reditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rute 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (“the relevant report’).




IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18,35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.--(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rutes 18.34 and 18.33.

2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-hoider a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4 If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remureration which the office-holder s entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or atl of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the admindstration, winding up or bankruptcy;

(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

{i} the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

{ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4}{b} or () may only be made in respect of periods after the pericd covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payablie as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the apptication

18.37.—(1) On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not reguired, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant,

{2} Uniess the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence an which the applicant intends to rety.

{4} if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(¢) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
(d) an order thal some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(ii} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5} An order under paragraph (4}(b) or {c} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptey.



Central A1 Limited & 1,798 other companies
In Crediters’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liqutdaters’ Consolidated Recelipts & Payments

Receipts

Cash at Bank
Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees

Legal Fees
Legal Disbursements
Bank Charges

Balance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1U 7EU

Note

for the period to 4 October 2017

Statement of Affairs (£)

2,880,247.64

Total (£)

2,880,247.64
2,982.52

2,880,247.64

2,883,230.16

1,769,000.00
108,112.97
58,353.03
15.00

1,935,681.00

947,549, 16

“574,033.74
373,515.42

2,883,230.16

matcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in reiation tc the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-37¢
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2} Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc, In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3} Category 2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, emailt and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rutes 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travetling cornected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff, Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resclutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 3 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

Ny

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks ﬂofﬁéeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt s treated as a
‘small debt® (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
atready done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): in respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair altows,

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision {15.34): In a Creditors’ Yoluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physicat meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 2462E of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number' of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the foilowing:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.




Extract from the Insoivency (England and Wales) Rufes 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptey, a creditor is entitted to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only #f—
(a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3}, including any calculation for the purposes of rute 15.31 or 15.32, and
(b) the proof was received by the convener—

{i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or

{ii} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph {i) where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
(c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.

{2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.

{3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b) in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.

{4) 'The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the coenvener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim,

(5) in a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt,

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b} (pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4; {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Caiculation of voting rights
15.31.~(1) Votes are calcutated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
{a} in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

(b in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent, that it has been admitted;

() in a proposed CVA—
(i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

(i) at the date the company entered into administration (less any payrnents made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim} where it s in administration,

{iify at the beginning of the moraterium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv} where (i) to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
{(e) in a proposed IVA—
{i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii} where the debtor is an undischarged barkrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditar may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated ar unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum vatue for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount s to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
{6} However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the vatue of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1}{b} of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52{2); and

(o) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{71 No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolutien put to the meeting; and for this purpose
(where retevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim,

(8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9) Paragraph (7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from-
{a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the vatue of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise,
{2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b) are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.
{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more (in vatue) of those responding
vote in favour of it—
{2) a decision approving a proposat or a modification;
(b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or
(¢} a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the peried of any extension.
{4) In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{5) For the purposes of paragraph {4)—
(&) a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;
(b in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
(c) the total vatue of the unconnected creditors is the totat vatue of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have heen admitted for voting.
(6} In a case relating to a propoesed VA
(a) a decision approving 2 proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
(b} a decision is not made if more than haif of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.
{7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
(2) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor untess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
{c} the totai value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total vatue of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.




Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable).

{2) In 2 proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may alse be made by a member of the company.

t3) If the decision i$ reversed or varied, or votes are dectared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or VA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregutarity,

{4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.
(5) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—
{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30{3) of Schedule A1
was filed with the court{a); or
{b} in a proposed IVA—
{i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 25%{1}(a) has been given, or
{1i} otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1}{b}(b) is made to the court.

(6) The person who made the decision s not personally liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect.

{7) The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee
17.4.-{1) This rute applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative recelvership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.
{2} A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
(b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply--
{i) the proof has heen whelly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(if} the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

(4) A body corporate may he a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17,17,

Extract from the insolvency Act 1986 {as amended)

Section 246ZE Decisions by creditars and contributeries: generat

(1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person {"P") seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2} The decision may be made by any gualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) applies.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or {as the case may he) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be}) a contributories'
meeting.

{4) ¥f subsection (3) applies P must summon a creditors' meeting or (as the case may be) a contributcries’ meeting.

{5) Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legisiation, or any order of the court—
{a) requiring a decision te be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular quatifying decision
procedure {other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b} permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting,

(6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure,

{7) For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the fotlowing—

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c} 10 creditors or contributories.

(8) The references in subsection (7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particular class.

(%) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or {as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possibie te attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

{10) Except as provided by subsection (8}, references In this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11) In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a precedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)
That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
membaers.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

7 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a procf for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street Londan W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie. brown@bdo.co,uk
Shane Crocks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017




S9TLGk6
G0ZLSh6
£9045¢6
ov0L5Y6
+669GF6
13956
0£995¥6
8LL9G¥6
6¥GIG6
O¥G96K6
T1696¥6
99E95EPE
ZIT09vE
68694516
Z1896F6
1£595P6
ParIsre
898956
6BL9GP6
0£L9Gk6
885956
00995pP6
65596F6
EBS9SFG
GSK9Sr6
GETLSKE
9156
99TL5v6
960456
L£695b6
L7695k6
F0B9GKE
9£894F6
LE9YSKS
£6995P6

JaquinpN 07

AW bLTVY 1eiua)
PANWI £1TVY 1A3ua)
PIUWI ZITVY 12133
PAAWLT LLTVY 1eiua)
PINWIT 0LZVY 181D
PRILIF 60TV 1e1IU)
PAILILT BOTVY 1E1IU)
PANLILT ZOTVV 1813U3T
PINLILT 9OTVV E1LSD
PANLLI GOTZVY 1RJIU3)
PAAWL] HOTVY 11U
PAUWILT E0TVY 1R1IUST
PaAWIT ZOTVY 1BIUT
PN LOTVV 18IUST
PO 00ZVY 1Bua)
P3N 661YY JRNUS)
PIIUWT B61VY 11D
POMLICT £6 LYY TRJIUS)
PONWIT 96 LYY 1eIIuaT
PALLILT G4 LYY 113U
PAIWIT 6 LYV 11U
PRI £61YY 1R1U)
PaUUIT ZLYY 121U
PANWILT LELYY 1E1UaY
PANLIT 06 LYV 1841USD
AW 68LYY 1EIIUSD
P BLVY 1BIIUI)
PaILLILT /LYY TRIIUSD
PAWIT 9LYY 121U3T
PaULIT GELVY 1BAUSD
AW ¥ LVY TEIILSD
PAIWNT £81VY TRJIU8D
PN 78 VY 1BAUAD
AT |81 VY 1EAUAD
PRI 08 VY 1e4343D

Auedwo)

80V 166
FATAR )
20Z16¥6
9ELLGPE
£5016¢6
009156
00£15H6
0ELLEKE
60ELGHE
161 16k6
GIb1Gk6
68L1GPS
9Z005F6
6966¥16
0L86¥F6
L8616
GGe6FPE
8866
L826¥16
9LL6VF6
896616
Lg86Fro
£086¥6
£986¥16
L9.6¥16
669616
ZE96¥P6
769616
SEL6VPE
6556F6
LZZLSk6
06LLSk6
90€E16+6
TLLLEYG
8116¥6

Jaquny o3

P 6LLVY JeNUa)
pajin] g/1vy jenua)
pouWI LZLyY jRNUaD
PaILN 9/LVV 1eNUD
PeILIN G/ VY TRIUSD
payWN] pLLyy enUaS
PN ££1VY 1RIUSS
paNwn Z/1yv 1enuad
PalWn LZ1vY 1eauss
palwn 0£ivy jesusd
PaNWI g91vY 1RIUSD
PaIILIN §91VY TRJIUaD
PaRWIT L91VY Tenua);
pajlliN 99ivy 1eUED
PalWN G9LYY Tenuasd
pajlW p9LVY 1BJUSD
pajlwn £91vY 1eNuadg
pajll Z9Lyy 1enuag
PIRWI 191LyY 1enus)
pajiU 09ivY 1RIURD
PN 65SLYY TeIUDD
pajln goLyy 1esusd
pajn 51y 1esjusd
PAUWIT 951VY JRIIUSD
PILWI GELYY eijuad
P FS LYY TRAUSD
PN g51YY 1BUSD
P ZGLYY rijuen
PN |GIVY TRIIUSS
P2AWLT 5L YY TRIUSD
p3UWIT 6 LYY 1RIIUSD
PAWNT BFLVY 1BJUSS
paWN fFLYY 1eAJUSS
PAUWNT Ok LYY 1BJUSS
PN GP LYY TRIIUSD

Aueduio)

60L15¥6
B9G16¥6
8RG1S¥6
1E515¥6
G6ELSH6
OLL6¥re
6/96¥F6
LZL6vP6
LELEVYE
1996¥P6
5056¥¥6
GEO6IY6
1656¥F6
X144
ECPEYPE
P08V 6
6L6/¥F6
0ERLY¥6
yovivio
[AS L4440
E6ELPE
L9ELFFE
BZELYIE
9LZLbF6
LTLLPPS
Z255k¥6
BrBGHIF6
9Z65bP6
6LESHPE
+G65¥PE
PECHPE
8095k6
6LESEPE
YIESkPE
OLELPrE

Jaquiny o)

PRALUL] #1L VY 1B1U3D
PANW £FLYY 1R1IUSD
PRI ZPLYY 181IUa35
PaLLULT Lp LYY 18aU2D
PONWI OP LYY 123U
palwW] 6ELYY 183Ua5
PRI BELYY 18US
PRI LELYY 1BURD
PajLIL 9£ LYV 1B1IUSD
PRI GELYY 100UaD
payLWIL] PELVYY 1B1IUSD
PONWIT ££LYY esIUa)
PoIWI ZELVYY 1RIUSD
palWN LEIYY jRIUSD
PN QELYY 1RAUD
poNWI RTIVV 1RV
PRI [TLVY 1eUST
paUI 971 VY 1eJ1uad
PONWI GZ LYY JesIua)
PAUWIN +ZIVY jR1IUSD
PN £71 YV 10Ud35
palIN ZZ1VV 1eIUD
pajywWI JZVY Jenuad
paMWIT OZLVY Jenuad
PONWIN 61 1YY 181U5
PANWIT 81 1VY Te1IU3)
POYAULT £} LYV 1E43UaD
PONWIT §1|VY 1B1UD
PONWN b LI VY 121U
PANWIN £11VY 1RAUDD
PaYWIT Z} LYY JRIUaD
paywWIT || 1YY jesuad
PRI QLYY 183U8D
PN 601VY 1203080
PN B0LYY 1€U5

Auedwor

BER9VYL
£L69YY6
0489¥F6
0ER9YF6
0tL9vre
6099vP6
| 42% 443
LOFFP06
L0.L7668
PSLL006
8987668
G/G1668
£671006
LLOLLOG
08FLR06
£TLLSLE
7117516
LLLTSIG
092516
0tGIsie
£6¥T516
6E¥ISIG
SFEISLE
LA AT
T16¥9L6
STELSHS
SEELSLG
GFZLGL6
0671516
LZZLEL6
PSELGLE
9BELSLE
L1Z1EL6
IELGLS
SRELGLS

JaquinN 03

PANWI £0 LYY 183USD
PaUWI 90 LVY 1RI3UBD
PN GOLYY R/3UD
POYWIT FOLYY [RA3USD
P3UWIT £0IVY 1R4IUD
POILWIT ZOLYY [RAIUSD
PaWIT LOLYY 1R43USD
PaMWL] ZVY |2A3uaD
PAUWLT gVY [RAUD
PaUWIT VY 12iIUsD
PaNWIL FYY jeiua)
PAUWT EVY 100U
PIUWIT Z¥Y jenIua)
pauLI LYY [esua)
AW |7V [enua)
PalWI TV JR1IUD
PANWIT LY 101U
PILWILY BLY 1RSI
PIUWIT /1Y 183U
PANWI] 91 jRIU3)
POMWIT GLY JesIua)
Il p1Y 1eNua)
PANWIY €1V 13U
PRI ZLY 1eua)
panwi | Ly jesjuad)
PONWIT OLY 1eUSD
PaWLIT GV [R13USD
PRI Y 1RIIU3D
paWI £V 121333
pajiun] gy Jeijua;
pajiwn] gy 1esuad
PONWIT b TRIIUSD
pajwiT £V 1RAUBD
pajwi] Zv 1eiua)
palwL LY JRSIUSD

Auvedwoy



6L1TKB6
1206916
6£05916
£89¥GLE
6¥9¥alo
LEEPGLE
LLTPSL6
TLLESLE
D0OFS 16
L9LESLE
ZLOESLE
86LEGL6
10ZF5 16
9L6EGLE
SOZES L6
LIZEGLE
8/87616
SL6T516
LE£9916
8E69916
6LE1G16
£0Z9166
[AXFAY. )
89609166
70L5756
8LLFISH
PGETTE6
L0¥ZZ56
G88LZS6
0¥ 1L0G6
81L10S6
tLL10%6
7891066
0£L10S6
S0L1056

1aquinN o)

pajWI] L8 1eiua)
paNWIT ozg 1es1ua)
pajWI 6Lg 1RI3La)
MWL 814 1RA3UET
pENW £19 1RJILa)
pUWIT 919 1BIILS)
(VMR RT: BT IES)
PN +18 1BSIUED
pauWIT €19 1e13Ua)
PN 746 R
PSMWLT |19 1eA3u8)
PN (19 RIS
PN 6] |eJ3UaD
pajwL] gg |e3us)
pawwr) 7g je3ua)
PaNWLY 99 jei3uaD
paWIL] 68 |eiILa)
PanWLT #4 213U3D
pajwI £9 |e3us)
pajwI] 78 1RLa)
pajWIT 1g jesua)
PWILT EGEVY 1ENUID
PajWIL] ZGEVY 1RAUSD
PANWLT LGEVY jeNnUa)
P OSEYY 1RHUSD
PRUWLT 6PEVY 1EAUSD
PIUWIT BPEVY 18NS
PN ZbTYY 1eUI)
PRI 9PEYY |RNUS)
PRI PEEYY [BNUS)
PONWN £EEVY 1eNUa)
PRI ZEEYY JeNUa)
PONW LEEVY Jenua)
PaIWIT 9ZEVY 1EAUSD
PAIWLT GZEVY JeAIUID

Auedwon

P0L1056
991056
L0£ 1056
0LL1056
9£78756
£501056
9901056
880056
7110056
0790056
£REO0SH
2100056
796666
9Z666¥6
£/¥0056
HE00G6
£0e0056
£520056
6020056
00194¥6
£6094K6
G868.LK6
9368.F6
186846
BL68LFG
086876
S968LF6
8568V
LY68LVE
EEL6LPE
¥0Z9.¥6
9EZ9.LrE
05194¢6
PLLIBYE
I i9Lre

Jaquiny o7

PSMWLT bTEVY 1011
PANWLT 25V 1e13Ua3
PIUWILT ZZEVY 18IIUSD
PajWIT |ZEWY 121330
PANWI OZEVY 1811U33
PIUWILT 6LEVY 121D
PN £LEVY 1R13UD)
PN 9LEWY 1RIIUD
PAMWILT §LEVY 113D
PAMWLT ¥ LEVY 1211UaD
PSUWIT 0EVY TRIIU3)
PajLILT BOEVY 1843432
P2 Z0EVY 12133
P23ULLT GOEVY 1843u3D
PSMWIT SOEVY 1243130
PRI POTYY 1213U3D
P3IWIT QLYY 1243ua))
PaNWLT ZOCYY 1243132
PN LOEYY 1RA3U3D
PSILLLT 0QEVY 1243Ua))
P3LET 66ZVY 1013U2D
PaLLLT B6TVY 1B13U8))
P LETVY 1B1IUSD
PN 96TVY 101U
P GETVY 11D
PAULIT PETVY TRIILD
PaNWI E6ZVY 181U
PaqWINT Z6ZVY 1e1ILaD
PaMWIT |6ZVY 1813USD
P 06ZVY 1E1IUSD
PO 6ZVY 1B1ILSD
pajluI] gEZVY JRIUD
PINWI /9TVY 1RIILSD
PO 9RTVY 1R1IUSD)
PAIMINT GRTVY 1e1URD

Auedwo)

0LE91¥6
T609Lr6
LGLLBYE
LI918¥6
L1L18P6
65E9.p6
OEERLFE
8819.P6
9019.¥6
SEL9LPE
89996
Hleire
LL68LF6
6968.P6
£Z06.r6
LrL18F6
£58ELKG
LELIBYG
BGRELVG
EvLELPD
6F3ELPG
EL9ELKG
L69ELFE
6LLELYVE
TLITLPE
T9LE1%6
LL9ELYE
LELELYE
9TLELPE
£89E1¥6
¥99EL¥6
L99¢Lr6
G69ELFE
GBOLLPE
£99ELP6

Jaquinp o)

PSUWIT pRTVY 1EUS)
paIWIT 9TV 1BNUID
PNWI THTYY 18D
PaWIT §87VY 1BUaT)
PaNWIT 0§TVY 124U33
PRI 6/TVV 12AU2)
PAMLIN 8LT¥V 1BAIU)
paNWI £/TVY 1edua)
PN 9/TWY 1BUAT)
poNWI G/TVY 12AUa)
PN /TWY 1eua)
PaNWIT E£T%Y 1233
PENWIT Z/TVY 12US3
PRI LITYY RIS
payW] OLTVY 1enuad
PRI 69TVY TRIIUS)
PANWIT §9ZYY 1BIUD
PANWIY £97VY 1243U33
PO 99TVY 1BIIUS3
PaNLIL] GOTVY 1RV
PN $9TVY TRAUSD
PN £97VY 1BAUED
PalIL Z9ZYY 1BUID
PauWIT L9ZVY 1BAUD
AN 09TVY 1eNUa)
AN ESTVY 1e1uD)
P3N BSTYY 181333
PaVWIL] ZGTVY TRIUaD
PaVWI] 95ZVY Tenuad
PaVWIT S5ZVY 1eNuad
PINWLT pETVY 1R1IUSD
AL ESTVY 1BNUAY
AL ZSZVY 1R1Ua)
PAUWIT LGTVY 1BIUSD
PIULIF OSTVY 113D

Auedwo)

6LLVEVE
L0LP8P6
Ld%is 14
GECPBYE
[Alas 1)
LLBELYE
Lrieive
9L9ELr6
WLELPE
L0LEL¥6
659ELrE
PS9ELrE
0TLELYE
DOBELVE
P9tive
099tire
96LELP6
BrLELVE
09LEL¥6
6TLELPG
99¥ 196
LIPL9P6
rZELOPE
0EL9P6
0LF 196
SZrLove
8ZEL9b6
L5TI9v6
61E09%6
6£0L6¥6
8669576
69576
0/695676
G/895¥6
8169596

Jaquiny 03

PO 6FTVY 123U
PalUNT BHTYY 1BIIUSD
PAINLF ZbTVY 1BAUS)
PAWLT 9HTVV (BAIUR)
POINLIT GHTVY 124US)
AT PHTYY 18U3T
PANLIT £4TVY 1B1IUSD
pawIL] ZHTVY 1e1Iua)
paju |bTVY jE1IUSD
PANIE OPTVY 1eNILE)
POLIT GEZVY TRIILSD
P BEZVY 1eUaD
PR ZETVY [RNUD
AW SETYY JRAIUD
PO GETVY 10U2D)
P PETYY JR1IUDD
PaNLLIL] EETVY 124USD
P3N ZETYY 1eUa)
PaNWIT LETYY 1eAIUSD
paNLNT DETVY Jes3Ua)
oI 6ZTVY [RUSD
PaLIT BZTVY 1RIIUZ]
pajun f7Zvy 1ejua)
PRI 97TV 1B4IUSD
PaNWIT SZTVY JRUI)
PONWIT $ZTVV 1043U3D
PaUNT E£7ZVY 1eNUaT
PaMWLT 72TV 1eNUa)
PaNWLY 17TV 1BU)
PaNWIT 0ZZVV 1RAU3D)
PANWILT 67V 121D
PN BLZVY T2AUDD
PaNWIT £ 7YV 124397
palWIL] 9} ZvV 123D
PONWLT §IZVV 1RI)

Auedwo)




8E00056
Z650056
2800086
i1t
9GEB6FE
LAY {14
09186¥6
£9186¥6
90866
866.6¥6
£06L6¥6
G9LB6VE
78086¥6
6L¥L6vE
L0LL6Y6
866966
T6696F6
ZEGS6V6
88566
FLIGhF6
yalLS6ve
S10L6¥6
FAL )
0L6VE
1S026F6
890L6¥6
BROL6VE
LB0LO6PS
¥L0L6¥6
6E0L6VH
GEQL6VE
990L6¥6
IE0L616
8L9L6¥6
065.L6¥F6

Jaquinp o)

P2 99127 1BNUSD
P3WIT G917 Tesua)
PRIWI PILID JBIIUSD
pAWI 791D TeiIa)
PIIWIT 85100 TRIIUaD)
PALWIT /5123 (@A)
P3IWI 961D 1enua)
PRI £613) Tenjua)
PAUWIT 75130 1eU)
PaNWIT G130 1enus)
PAWILY 053D 1enud)
PEIWIT 6¥13D 1esaua)
PINWLT ¥ 1enua)
PIAWIT 97137 1ea3uaD)
PAIWT 6P 3D 1eua)
PAUWLT #1) JRIIUS)
P €417 Tei3ua)
PANWLT Zp1DD TeAua)
PaNWI LP1DD Jeiua)
POV 01D 1BA3UDD
PIIWIT 6E1DD 1EAUSD
PSIWIT GELDD TR
PaNWN ¥E1LDD fenua)
P3N £€1D 1eNUS3
PaNwWIT ZELDD R
PaMWIT LELDD TRAUSD
POMUWIT OELDD TRIUD
PaNWIT 6717 1RISD
paAAWIT 871D 104D
PRWLIT 710D TRIIaT
PRIALIT 97103 12U
PaWIT G743 TeAua)
PaNWIT ZZ13D 1843u3)
AW 7130 Tenua)
PalWI 071D 1R

Auedwo)

£96L6¥6
IrSL6k6
OLEL6VE
90vL6¥6
850L6V6
950L6¥6
£60L6F6
r0L6F6
LEOL6VE
90L6b6
TZ0L6VE
670L6¥6
L1556¥6
E6bS6Y6
9Z¥Sor6
08¥S6r6
OtIs91e
riseLs
6215916
G/L5916
6016916
¥TIG91L6
8016916
580S91L6
L0696
69LF91L6
L66¥916
6506916
ProboLe
£199916
1315916
£T75916
LrIG916
9L1G9L6
6915916

Jaquiny 03

P3YWILT 61100 1eAU8D
PAYUUET 71127 1043U3D
PANWIT 91197 1RAIUSD
AW §11DD 1eRUaD
PINWIT 113D 1eRua)
PNWIT €120 TeUD
PSYWIT 710D 113U
PAIWILT 111D TERUD
PaNILI 011 TRAUSD
P3UWLT 601D TRISD
PaWILT 801D 1RAUED
paWL] Z0LID TeAUaD
AW #0130 TR4BD
Al €010 124D
paIWIL] ZOLID 1843u3D
pawwI] 10130 1eauad
palwi] 07D 18D
PaWLT 61D 1043432
pauwWr 813 1e1uad
pa3NWI /17 1e1u3D
PIUWIT 91D 1e1IUSD)
PA3IWLT §1D 1BIUSD
PINWIT P13 1esIua)
PAIWI €17 1B4IUSD
PaIWI 71D 1BJIUSD
palWI (1D 1eaua)
P3N 01D 1RI3D
PN £ 1RIDT
Pl B |RAIUS)
PRI £3 1R4IUS)
P33T 97 |B43U3)
P23 67 1RAIUSD
pPalWI $) |R4IUB)
paYWI £ 184033
AW 7 18433

Auedwon

6606916
LLF0GRG
PGFOSRE
090586
06¥BYRG
P986¥86
609686
£996¥86
66T6+B6
E9F6FBO
£9rBre6
S9rBIE6
orZ6re6
Lr16¥86
996886
605886
816886
65¥Br6
GEVBrE6
Yoreres
6Zvares
L¥SBYE6
85BY86
PL58186
L6EBYE6
99+8r86
0Lrera6
66V8F86
ELVEIB6
OEEZSEG
80+8KE6
G6ERKEL
GBEBKEG
18EBFR6
066886

JaquinN o)

pait 13 1euad)
PN fg188 1RJU2)
panur r4led 1BJIUaD
panlung £4l4d 101uad
payu £9149d 1e4juad
PRI 81198 183U
P L1196 1B1UBD
PIUWLTY 61189 1e1U23
P23y G Lgg 1esjuald
P)WLN 1194 1eju2)
PaAWLT €1 194 1e13ua)
pajWI] 1199 1eius)
pajWwi |1igd 1eusd
PajlWIY 011 gd jeliual
PaywW 40184 1843ua)
pa3lwil] goled 1eJiuad
paywi) f0lgd 1eijuad
paywiy 9019g 1843uad
paylwi] Goidd 1R3UaD
pajwiy poLag jenuad
PajLIL] £01 99 181U
pajiui] ZoLag jenuad
PaLWIT 10199 1eMIUaD
pajwi] goLag 1eaIua)
Pl Zedg 184Ul
Py |gdg 1@uad
plWLY /84 181U
palwt g/dd 1eaua)
pailwLy 2769 1RIIUID
paalwi 9249 1RIUsd
paalwny 6749 1enusd
paylut ¢/49 jeauan
P €88 j1'1ua)
pajlwi] 7284 1enuad
paxluIly | /489 JRIUSD

Auedwor

L9FErRe
ITveras
6EF8r86
69r8+86
L1F8FE6
L6t8YBo
0ZELPR6
9LILree
60PrRe
LAl
86Ir86
960t86
157786
9186
CELIVB6
tevibes
1G/EER6
I8L6E86
EP9LEss
9L9£E86
0r9£L86
TT9tE86
819tE86
919£L86
96/6£86
965EEB6
6I8E86
S0/ZE86
EELTFEE
L6L6E86
GEYTERG
6187£86
9847€86
719286
LPSZe86

JaquinN 03

PaWIT 9994 1eU3)
PaWIT 5999 1e4U3)
PAWIT $9gg 1B13UaD
paNwiIl £999 1843U3)
panw 79gd 1eauad
PaWIT 1994 11U
Pajll] zqgq jesjuaedy
PaIWN 1684 1213Ua)
PSIWL 9peg 18I3USD
PAUWIT FHEg 181D
PaUWIT 6£9E 1B1IUS)
pauwWI ££9d 1B1IU3)
pauWI 1EgE RS
palwI 9794 1RA3U3
PaUWI 7794 1BA3U3D
pawwWI 1784 1RAuaD
pajwI 0Zgd 1eua)
POV 6184 1eIIU3)
PaUWL] §194 1243U8D
pawW 21949 181U
PaNWIT 9194 1013Ua)
PEWWI G194 1813U33
AW +199 183U
pPauWI £198 183U80)
PaNWL] 7198 1243U3)
powwWI 1 1gg 1RuaD
palwi] 0148 1eAAuaD

palLWI 684 1BIIUSD)

palLwI ggg 1eijua)

pajluNT /gd 1eijua)

paWI 9gq 1eIu)

palLWI] 6agd 1enuad

PaWI pagd 1enua)

AW £84 TRIUID

PaWI] 794 Teiua)

Auedwod



1045256
0045256
£6/5766
645756
015256
89/6756
8195756
LTLG8TS6
£896766
6895766
0895256
8695756
9495256
L$95Z56
G#95256
68E9Z56
1979756
0779756
YAT4)
9879756
P1L6756
LELSZSE
6/95256
8995756
PGIGZGE
191¥756
IrirZse
6195256
1695756
0995756
T6HPTS6
Ge0rIS6
0lbrse
PRIFISE
£90¥TS6

J3qQuInN 03

PN 67199 1eNua)y
PN b/ LD (eAU)
P3UW] ££)99 [e1ua)
PIUWIT 241D Jenuad
PaNWIT |£190 1eu33
palWI O£} 9D Jenuad
PaIWI 69199 1R
paINLI /9199 Jerua)
PaIIL] 59199 1es3ua)
PRI 9199 Jerua)
PINWLT 79109 Jenuad
PONWNT 19109 (eI
PaIWIN 09199 Jenua)
POUWET 66199 Tenuad
AW 86190 |enuas
PaNWIT /5159 jesuad
PSNWIT 95100 Jesaua)
PaWIT G51 0D Jeluad
PALLT $61DD Jenua)
PAUWT £515D JeNusD
PANWLT 26190 Jenuad
paWIT L§LOD jenwa)
PAIWNT 05195 1enuad
AN 671D jeliue)
palW gpLOo jesua)
PNWIT £#1 9D 1eU3D)
PaIWIT 9¢199 Jenua)
PAIWKT p#|OD TesUS)
PAINUI €71 DD JeNURD
PaNWI 74100 Jenuad
PIINLIT OFLOD TeUaD
PONWIT 6£1D 1eJ3uaD
PANWIT GELDD Teliua)
PSILI PELDD 1RIIL3D
PSILLIT LELDD TRIUSD

Auedwor

986E756
¥ L¥TS6
6L0FTSH
0G6EZE6
680¥Z56
£6£9256
GL6ETSE
£LO¥ZS6
EGLETSE
£68E7596
LGEEZ56
TT9ET56
209EZ56
T05EZS6
90/5756
6694756
8PLE87S6
L1L8756
£Z19756
6695756
¥695756
1896756
¥80¥ZS6
LEIPTS6
SL0FIS6
IGEBRI6
19688176
XX%:1:04.]
PEEBRTS
1978826
09€8826
8510626
0/0/876
¥L0L826
PZ69876

Jaquiny o)

PSILWIT OELSD 1e13usD
PaNWIT 671D 1BAUI)
P3N 87199 1e13ua)
WL ZZ1LDD jenusy
PaNWIY §7100 jenuad
PaWIT $Z190 Tenuad
PSIWIT £7,90 [eua)
PALLT ZZ4DD) (BIIUSY
palwWIT 4ZLDD [RAURD
P 7199 1enuad
PaNWL] 61 19D 1eNUa)
P 811D [eNua)
PSIWT £}19D [enuad
palWE] 91490 [enua)d
pajlwi G190 jeljuad
paywI] #1195 1esus)
PILLT €1 19D [eAua)
pajwWe 7} 199 [eAus)
palwL] L1 19D [enus)
papwI 0} 499 1e3u35
PaILET 60100 [RIIUaD
pajwWI Z01OD [RAua)
PaNWIEY 90100 [eAuaD
PaIWI #0199 [ei3ua)
PALIT 70199 (213D

AL 07D RIS

PN 619 1eIIUSD

paNWe] g19 1eJWe)

pajw /19 1eIuay

PaNWILT 91D 11U

AN G619 113D

PaNWE] #1D 1BIIL3D

PajWE] €10 1BIIUSD

paNWIT 71D 11D

AN 11D RJI3D

Auedwos

620/826
9714876
7614876
9004876
p569876
£169876
¥9.9876
¥1/9876
BLI9BT6
PL668l6
686816
609816
0965816
£Iri8le
6966816
BYELBLE
6045816
1786816
65816
6686816
116816
£096816
LLTL816
G195816
9809816
SLEV8LE
8914816
99e¥8Le
POOPBLE
GRRZ8L6
7187816
/811816
61816
GLL18LE
8ZLI8LE

Jaquiny 03

panwIL] 01D 1R3UAD
PRINLIT 6D JRAIUD
Pa3KUIT §5 1B
PaNLLI /5 1e1ua)
PALLIT 99 1RNUD
pajWI §O 11U
paywn 5 jenua)
AL 75 13U
palWN |5 |RIUI)
P 074 teUIY
PaNUNT 614 1RIIUSD
PaNWI B14 |RNLID
pajWI /14 [enUad
PONLKT 914 181U
Palli] GLd Tenua)
PaNWIT F14 TRIUD
POYWINY €14 181337
PaNUNT 714 TRNUS)
PONWIT |14 TERUSD
pajwiT 014 1eRua)
pajwiy 44 jenuad)
paaLuI] 84 1BAUA)
panwr 24 1enus)
paILWI] 94 1BAUA)
paalwI g4 1e1ua)
PANWI P4 1B1UST
paNWI £4 1eAUs)
PaNWI 74 1R5IUa)
PIIWIT 1 Tenua)
pajwiT 073 1eNua)
paNWLT 613 1eRUa)
paNWI §17 1B1IUSD
pauWLT Z13 1RAUSD
pamwi] 913 TRJIUSD
pawwL] 13 |13

Auedwo)

1601816
901816
0E18LE
F897816
G0LTI816
9567816
6197816
(34 4%:1%
[¥4%%:1".}
6ELLBLE
EOZIBLE
F601816
8¥01816
6960816
£199916
1269516
6959916
6/b9916
LEE99le
£r99916
1099916
0159916
G8F9916
15¥9916
18€9916
££99916
8169916
L6F9916
£6£9916
EEP99LE
0529916
1266916
£9000S6
LP1L00S6
186666

Jaquny o)

PANWIT b3 1RAUaD
PAMWIT £13 12U
PaMWLT 713 1RUaD
paMWIT |13 1eauad
PaNWIT 013 12AUa3

pauwIT 63 jenua)
pajw g3 |enuad
pajLT /3 1RAuad
panWIr 93 1RAUBY
pajwLT 63 [RALSY
payw 3 1eiuad
paMWIT £3 jeAus)
PaNWL] 23 1BNua)
pauwey 13 jeuad
pajwi] gzq 1843usD
PEUWLT 61q 1RIIET
paLLI) 810 1BJ3U2)
paILIT 914 1RJIUS)
PIUWIT §1Q 1R1AL)
W pLa 12J3US)
AW £1Q 1eJ3uaD
pawwIT Z1d 121U
PANWI 11q TeAUD
paWIT 014 TeUD
pajWI 64 1R1IUSD
pa3lun gq 1238
P £ RIS
paNwiT 94 1enua)
paNIT 6d RIIU3)
pajwy] ¥Q eIua)
paiT £q 121U
panwiy |q 1e1uS)

P3}WLT 02107 1BIIUSD

PaIWLT 69107 1B

pajluf] 9107 1esua)

Auedwiod




PBERELE
ELBLEES
189LEE6
EP6OSES
BEL0GE6
HLELEES
16BLEES
4374371
TIG/EEG
A S TAY)
9E9LEED
€09LE86
LBBIELG
0L60GES
89¢LEES
LPPIEE6
YA 7431.]
LIGLEES
GOSLEES
BLTLEEE
LPE9EEs
£919¢E6
F8L9tEE
96L0EE6
OEELEES
9BELELS
PaS6TES
HIS6TEG
roroite
BRELIEE
[YAX:YAY
£6767t6
06Z67t6
oszlees
EQLLEES

Jaqunpy o)

PaNWIT G1Y 1RIIUSD
PalLILY §) 1EIIUSD
PaLIT Z1) 1esjua)
PAUWIT §Y TeJ3ua)
PAILWIN LY 1RAUD
PRI F1Y 1RAUDY)
PaIWIT ELY {23uaD)
palWIT Z1Y (BAL)
PaUWI LY [RUaD
PaILWLT GLY 1243U3D
PaIILILT 6) 1BA3USD
PalWI gy 1BIUSD
panw] 7y 124330
paNWI] gy 1e3ua3
PAWI] 5Y iU
PaNWIT P [RUSD
PaltWI €Y 1BSIUSY
paINLIT 7 1eius)
PAIWIT 1Y TeuaD
pajWN OZF 125U
PAIWT 6LF (RN
palWI LT esIud)
P /1T |enud)
PN GLF eUa)
PaNWIT GIf 1243Ua7)
PaLIN pLI 1RAUBD
PAILLLT ELf fRAIU)
PRl ZLF jenua)
pajWT | L[ 1eNIud)
AW QLT 1RJ3US)
paAWLT 6f 121D
PalWI 1 1B1IUD
PaAWLT o JeI3U)
PN GF Jeajua)
POUWIT b Jeljua)

Auedwory

OF60EE6
£656Z86
LTS6ZE6
65F62E6
LIE6IEG
BLL6ZES
ELI6TES
6970676
6TT0676
LET06TI6
$+T066
Bt76BT6
689BRT6
05886
6E9BRT6
L8¥ERLs
6¥GRRIL
DEGRRZS
CLPBRT6
LLEBRTE
LLERRI6
£0€88Z6
6LEEBLs
b6EERTG
ELT8RI6
9/78876
9098826
BEBRIG
20¥RRZ6
PRERRIS
HERRZG
9EERBILG
908826
E7ER8T6
£678876

Jaquiny o)

psuUWIT £ (eA3ua)
payun Zr jejuad
pajlw |r 1esjua)
P pZ1 1ejuad
PRI 61 1R43U3)
pajiwi gL| 1enuad
PaWILT £ 1e3ua)
P §1] 1euad
Pl L] 1843U3D
pajlWLy €14 180U
PAWLT Z4) 1eNIUDD
PaULT L L] 18D
LEMUIVS TR T TE !
pajwi ¢l 1enued
palWLT g YeIIUa)
pajlwi] £ jenualy
payWwi 9( jenualy
polWILT 5] fRa3u)
PalLWI ] fenuad
palwT Z| yenua
pajwWI || jesius)
PaNWILT LZH U3
PaUWILT JZH 1RIIUBD
pajILILT 6L H TenuUa)
paywWI] |LH RIS
payWI /LH jenuad
PauW] 9LH yeAUY
PayLI GLH JeUa)
PANWLT L H fenua)
paylI] €L H jenuaj
pajWI] ZLH yenua)
paywe | LH enua)
pajiwi] gLH renua)
pauwL] gH 1e1IUaY
pajw ZH yenuady

Auedwoy

8978876
6678876
8rL06Z6
616886
£168826
SB9GTS6
LP95756
L595766
£495756
0696756
0E0rZSe
tHOFZS6
GI6ETS6
BI6ETS6
6159756
PZEITSE
8879756
909756
66F97S6
SkP9Ta6
E¥PITSe
9469756
849756
6EP9756
BLEGTSE
LO09ZS6
L159756
LTIPITS6
L9¥97G6
L¥19766
009756
£9¥9756
FLe9zss
6579756
OF65ZS6

Jaquiny 03

PAIWIT 9H TeIUSD
paLIT GH JeJIua)
PIIWIT FH 1RIUSD
PAAWIT ZH TR
PAAWNT LH 1BJIUSD

pajuKT 86699 [eA3USD

PAUWLT 966D {RAUID

PANWIT 56609 121U

PRI +66DD 1RIIUAD

PaNWYT £6699 1BAUSD

PaUWL 76699 12U

PaNWIT L6690 (BAUIDY

PaNWI 06699 121U

PauWIT 68609 (RN

paNWLT |$709 [RAUSD

PONWIT 0FZDO 124U

PRUWIT 6EZDO 1243USD

panwWL] 8EZDO 1RA3UaD

papWL] ££7D9 1BAIUID

PaNWI 9E7OS 1RAUSD)

PauWIT §E7D9 (RAU)

PINWL] $E7DO 12U

PaNWL] £EZO9 1RAUID

pauWI 7€799 1e3U8D)

pauwWy 1799 1eAUa)

PaNWI] 0EZDD 1RA3USD

PaNWIT 67700 fe13USD

pPaNWL £2799 [esus)

PaUWET 97799 RIS

PIUUAT 779D [RAUSD

PINWLT £77DD [RA3USD

PRUWL] 7ZZDD (RIS

PSIW 17799 1eA3UaD

PRUWIT 07799 1eA3UaD

PANWIT 61709 1243UI)

Auedwor

9685756
8BLGZS6
2945256
8T.LG756
S£T9796
0985246
L679756
£¥8G756
179556
£645156
696256
L2686
0546756
fAXA AT
9EF9TS6
PaT9756
6£79256
Zr85ZS6
8LLG756
6EL5256
G6/6766
SELGZS6
6¥TILEo
876656
0966756
6¥65T56
£08BSZG6
896/6766
L16256
0TL6266
£TL6756
P0LSTSE
6086756
8116766
£ 146756

Jaquiny o)

PRUWL] BLTDD 1BIUID
P2l 12995 180037
pauull] 61795 1enua)
payWe] £1799 1eue)
pajw] 71799 1euad
pa)WR 179D 1eNUa)
P3UWL] 01795 1e5jua)
pojlw] 60709 1RJIU3D
PaW 807D 184IVID
pajwny L0799 1BAV3D
pajlw 90799 1_Jua3
Pajiw GOZH9 124usD
pallwin #0ZOD 1R
pajlw £0799 1_uad
pajw 70799 1B4jua)
pajlr] 6190 1@Auad
pajwn 86159 1RIUa3
pajwny £61959 184Ul
pajwI] 96199 18U
P 64199 1R4UD
PAYWIT 61 D9 1RIUSD
pallWI £6459 184Ul
palW] 7199 1eaua)
p=lWLT 161D 1RIUSD
pauwW] 06199 184U
pauWI] 68199 1€43U3D
pa3WL 88199 1eua]
PaIWL] 281D jR1IUa)
PE1LLY 781959 1elUa)
PS1IT 18199 1enjuad
pauwWIT 08199 1e5juad
PSIIINT 64195 1e)jUa3
pajw 87199 14U
pajwn /199 .U
P 9£19% je)jua)

Auedwon



8E¥0506
L19LE06
169/£06
£958706
16/G9t6
SLLPIEE
8BYIFILE
UPPIts
LBTYIEE
15Tp9%6
991¥9t6
99t9te
9LTr9E6
vLIP3EE
L9 EP9E6
061¥9€6
Irr9te
(1553 24307
681P9E6
7167986
FA YA Y.
0607986
0S£Z9E6
G01LZ9t6
£9079t6
05129t6
69029t6
G6079E6
001Z9¢6
8LLI9EE
G6079t6
0r0Z9t6
r79t6
8GP09L6
£1r09t6

laquiny 03

paWLY G Tenua)
pajwI €0 Jenuad
palWL 7N enuad
PaWIT LN JRNIUa)
PO G 15 181jUaY
AW 1§ 1e4IuaD
pajlLIT £15 1RAU3D
PajuI 715 18U
PRI LLS 1BIIUSD
PaIWIT 015 1BAIUSD
PaWLIL] 65 1BIUSD
PaNWIT g5 TRAIuaD
paANWIT £S 12U
PELLLT 6% U
PIMWIT G5 1B43USD
paLLLT S 1BUED
PaMLLLT €5 1RIWaD
paWLY LS 1eueD
PajIWL] 07 1esIuaD
pajwWL gLy 1esIuad
PalWT 1Y 1enuad
Pa1lWILT 94y 1RAIUaD
PIUWIT G1Y 1R13UID
PANWIT FiY 18U
PaNWIET €4y 1eAus)
P 7L TRI3UaD
PaWILT | LY Tes3uad
paMWIY LY 1eJjuad
PalIWIT 6Y 1RAIUaD
PaNWIT 24 1RJ3UaD
PaUWI 9Y jesua)
paLL] Py 1enua)
pajlLI gy 1ei3ua)
PajIWIT LY 1ei3ua)
PaWI] 07 1843U8D
Auedwo)

658096
66£09¢E6
6096
8re09es
250986
PIr09ee
SOr09E6
68ED9EE
bZE09ES
80P09C6
S1E09€6
GRE09E6
£9809¢6
90986¢6
I9485¢€6
PGL85ES
8rL86E6
£G85%6
p9S85E6
LrL85%6
0948686
9ZL8EE6
06584£6
L¥985E6
8598686
16986t6
80/86%6
TLLIGES
19145%6
¥BE95E6
8VE9GE6
9F595E6
Y0586
T8695E6
69895E6

Jaquiny 07

panw 610 1e1uad
pawi gL 1enuad
pajuu /1D 1eiua)
pajiw 61D jenuad
PaRWI ¥ LD 124330
paRWI €10 1843u3)
pajwn 71 1e0ua)
paywiy |3 jenua)
PalWI Q1D 1BA3U)
pajIL] 61 1eIua)
paic] g1 1eua)
paju /3 jeaua)
panwe] 60 18U
a3l CB 1eJ3ua)
pajIL] D 1e3ua)
pajlun] €3 1eua)
pajL 70 1843ua)
pajuey {9 jenua)
PajW 0Zd Y33
PajWI] §1d 1esua)
pajuny gLd 1esa)
pajywi Z1d 1enuad
pauwI 91d 103D
pajwi §ld 1enus)
papwn ¢id 1enua)
PalWIT €1d 1eu3
PapIL | id Tenuas
PAaMWLT Oid TRNUSD
paNWIT gd RIS
paNWIT £d 113D
PaIlLI 94 (AU
pajiu 54 1esiuad
pajlL] £4 1e43uaD
pajlui] 7d 13U
PauwWIT 1d 1BJ3uad

Auedwory

68L6PES
LPB95E6
9189586
LT89GE6
85895E6
80895£6
£0896€6
6047586
PeLIGES
19£LT5E6
G906¥FE6
[A42- 43.]
ST06PES
114204 %
OLLEFES
LI06FES
9506FES
ILIGES
LY06FES
LPBOGES
BEGTSES
L1LTSES
LG60SES
BELISER
FORZGES
¥BO6VES
LZLT5E6
Priives
LPTires
89T/rEl
SOLLFEG
FLLLFED
691LFE6
6SLLPES
ETLLPER

JaquinN o3

PaNWI 170 121U
pauWIT 070 1eJIU20
palIE] 61O B33
paLIn gLO 1L
PAW ZLO RIS
PANWIT G10 1RJIUSD
PANLLET $10 1BJIUSD
PajI] €10 B3R
palWI Z)Q JRIIURD
PANWIT |0 1RIIRT
PalwI 01O 1BJIUaD
PaUWLT 60 TRI3UB))
Al 80 JeI3USD
PaUWLT £0 TeI3US)
pajuwi] 90 1e3uad
PN $0 [R13UBT
PINWIT £ [R43USD
PaNWNT L0 [RA3USD
PaWLT OZN 1eJ3US)
PaMWIT gL N [EAUSD
AW Z)N 1enua)
PaNWLT GLN [eua)
pajll] N 1enual
PINW FLN 181U
PSNWT £LN [e1UT)
PaIWIT ZIN Je1Iue)
PalwWIT |IN je1uE)
PaMWET LN je1Ua)
PaLLILT 6N JeNUD)
palLT g 1enua)
pawIT /N 1eua)
PalWIT 9N 1R
palwN] pN 1esuR)
palwIT £N fRAUS)
palwWIT LN 1BAuE)

Auedwoy

9LLpEs
L9LLrES
L00LrE6
BREOFEG
2960PE6
£560Pt6
0660FL6
0560FE6
1960VE6
OF605E6
FE605E6
51iPES
0BeOYED
£L60VE6
BTE0PLE
Gi60GE6
8G605E6
¥l605t6
8646 1PE6
9GZIrEb
1Z01Pe6
G860PES
EE6OFES
6116886
£L6T0PES
16L0PEG
6800FE6
G900%¥eh
£0BBEES
£L86EEH
0BLEEES
L900PLh
€T00PLs
TI66EE6
9TLEELO

13qWINN 03

panw] gLW 1eJIua)
PIULIT 9 IW TeNUsD
PN G W 1eNUED
PalWL €1W 1823U3D
PaUWLT TIW [RAUSD
PINULWLT LIW fei3ua)
P O IW 1BI3U3D
PaNWIY GW 121U
PaWIT BW RIS
Pa3IWLT /W 11U
PayLLL 9w JesIuad
PN G TeIIUSD
PN P 83U
P3N EW BJ3U3D
payuI 7w jenuad
PRINUIT |W 1R1IUSD
paIWI] 077 124318
paNLL] 817 1843Ua)
papwWi £|7 1eJiuad
paWY 947 fenuad
P 517 TeNuaD
paNwy) ¢17 jeAuad
PN €17 183U33
payw 747 1esiuad
paNWIT L] RIS
panwI 017 1e1LED
palw 6118120
P §7 1B1ILSD
AW /7 1R
PajWLT 97 1R
PANWIT 67 1841U3D
pPaNWIT #7] 12AU83
paNwnT £ 1eIua)
paNwI 71 1eUs3
PaNWLT OZY [BAUID

Auedwor




LLOSKH6
L6ELVYE
T6/6vb6
8L6GEV6
£0LGkF6
159Z€¥6
80825¥6
G65TE6
0092206
909./7¥6
8£68ZF6
0688Z¥6
69062¥6
906756
442144
6988Z¥6
7106Z¥6
POLEENS
L9bEEVE
4743373
IBYEEVE
672£EV6
_90vEEPs
19EEEPS
5162¢6
190676
619.7v6
606776
76976
GL06ZP6
929.2¥6
0506206
6P69ZY6
£6062¥6
YEO6TPE

J3quinN o)

pauwNT 727 1eiua)
paNWI |#7Z TRijua)
PaNWR 0¥Z7 1esquady
PaWL] 6EZZ 101D
paMwW] 8E77 1eAjUaD
paywn /£77 1e0iua)
PalWL] 9£77 1eNuaD
PaIWIT GE77 eua)
PaUWIT pE27 1RIUSD
P23 £E77 1R1IUD)
P3N TEZ7 1€UaD
psjun 1£7Z 1eua)
psuw) oLzZz 1eduad
PaMWIT $77Z TeNjuad
pajwI 8777 1eNjua)
PajWIN £Z77 R0
pauW] 9777 103u02
PSHWIT 777 1811093
P $777 1eaiuad
pauuWIL] £777 1BV
PAYWEY 7777 1002
paNwy | 777 1eJjua)
paywry gzz7 1eljua)
palWI] 6177 1e3ua)
PaWIT 8177 Tiua)
Pajwi £177 1e1uad)
P21 9177 1B13Ua)
PRI G177 1RA3UD
pajiwiy $177 jenjuad
PajlWY €177 1eauad
pallWi 7177 Te4UR)
PaIWN |77 1esiuad
PRI 0127 1BAIUSD
pajwI 677 1RAUSD
P23t 877 1enual
Auedwoy

RLERTFO
85E8TP6
069426
LG06ZF6
950626
LPERTKE
6F17006
£BB0006
990868
9167668
9942006
SZLT006
6675868
0L5EMF6
LivkRe8
61¥G868
00ckB68
O0r0Z106
PLLT668
£907868
1987668
GERT668
6967006
T00E668
1960E06
LoE6rPe
L6ZZ006
089006
8586006
9¥Li0e
146106
079006
Te6/ /68
1825+06
190668

Jaquinp o3

PaNWL £77 12Nua)
PaNWIT 977 183U
PaNWIT 677 1610U37
pajWN p7Z 143D
pajwI] £77 18USD
palwN 177 1BJIU33

PaILLI] 7 1RAUDD
PaWL) /7 1enu)
pAILLT |77 1013UST
PaNWIT 617 12U
PAWE] €17 18J3U3)
AW Z1Z 1BJIUS)
AW |17 1BJ3U3)
pajWL] OLZ 1eJIUS)
PaNWL 97 113D
PaNWIT 67 1eIUS)
PO £7 1JIUS)
PAUWILT B A TRIIUSD
P3UWLT 91 A JEIIUSD
PSUWIT GLA YeJIua)
PIUWT ZLA TeaIua)
AL | LA 1R41U3D
PONILT 6A 1R4IUID
PO /A JRAUSD
PAYINY ZA 1RAIUSD

PUWILT LOLXX 108D
pajwL £LX 1e43ua)
PSYWILT FLX 184353
P €1X RIS
PaWLT 71X eJIus)
PAUWIT OLX RIua)

palLL] X 1B
PANWILY ZX RIS
PIUWIL] GX 18113
PONWIT +X 1eA3U)

Auedwoy

SL/T106
SkrELl6
8968006
TLTLLTG
Brilele
EEL0LL6
L6TS616
L6ZTS L6
GEEPELS
PISIELE
bE69Z L6
69trLL6
££09868
0719206
6206106
2997006
LTI0L06
ESPB668
£768/68
£668606
2790006
GEOT106
8%0E106
£00T106
ELELLO6
G00t 668
88LE006
0825506
08Z¥B68
LSEVBER
L9EE006
L067668
€79T106
LE9E868
0470006

Jequny o3

PaILILT £X JRIISD

PajLLWIT ZX 1@AU3D
pSNWT X 1R
PANWILY £ | M 1B
PINWLT 9L M 113U
PIUWIT LM 113D
PIWI] ZLM 183U83
PARUWFY | LM 11D
P3NWIT @M 12AUID
PANWIT /M 120USY
PaNWIT 9M JEDUD
PANLIT £M 1BIIUSD
PaNWILT (M TENUSD
AW LA 101U
PAIWIT OZA TRAIUSD
PaIWYT 69A 1RIIUSD
PAIWE) B9A TRNUID
PaLWIY Z9A 1RRUD
PaIWI] 99A TRIIUSD
PSIWIY G9A 1BUID
PAIWIT £9A TRAND
PUWIT Z9A 101U
PaWLT L9A TRIIUSD
PaIWIT 09A RIS
PIULIT 6GA TRIIUSD
P3W BGA TRIIUSD
PaAWIT £GA TRIIUD
P3AAWIT GGA 1RIIUED
PAWIT GA TRIIUSD
PSUWIT £GA TRIIUSD
POIWILT Z6A [RAUD
PaIWIT 6A T83UD
PaNWLT BYA TRAIUSD
PAAWLT £FA 1RAIUSD
PSIWIT 9¥A TRDUSD

Auedwoy

9967668
G9E82Z06
LE6T668
1506106
L6EBLI06
05/7668
Wil
0660€16
0£60Z16
9446116
IGELLLG
L¥69016
GEG9/06
6LL¥506
S665P06
L897006
0Z0E006
¥0BS0L6
0426168
6649606
9£G 1806
6907106
60506
9¥8106
6¥T6668
667106
gLLLLO6
6ZE£006
L9006
GLLLLO6
00Z6668
669006
OF6FLLE
6E16506
B09€S06

13quinN 03

PRI GPA 1RUSD
PSNWLT ¥iA TRIIUSD
PaNWLT EFA TBIIUD
PO ZFA [RIIUSD
PANWIT LA TRIIUSD
PAINLIT OFA TRJIUSD
pajtWI BEA 1SS
PaIUIT ZEA RIS
PAIILLIT GEA RIS
PO GEA TR1IUDD
PO PEA 1RIIUSD
PIIWIY £EA JRIIUDTY
PaUWLY ZEA 113UD
PAUWINT LEA YEU2D
PINLIT OFA 1RIIUD
PAULET 1A TRAUSD
PAUWIT F LA TRAUSD
PONWIT €A JRIIUDD)
PONWI) ZLA 101IUBD
PIONWNT | A 1B1U3D

PAUWIT 6A 101U

PRUWIT 94 TR

POULILT GA TRIIUDD)

POUWILT £A YeIIua)
PO 0ZN JeNIus)
PSUWLT 84N 12U
PIWIT Z1N 1RIIUD)
P 91N 1RAWID
PSMWET G0 jesIua)
pajwWIT €10 Tesusd
PaWI ZLN Jenua)
PaIWNT OLN jesIua)

paIWI 6 12439

pawWIL] g1t 1BJIUa)

PaWL] 90 jenua)

Auedwo)



6196Er6
TW0L6EYE
0LG6Ers
0Zs6Ere
T6Z6EPS
£TE6EYD
90£6EVE
9T9I56¥6
OrLSERS
GR9GERS
TE9GEYS
GHSGERG
PO9ISERE
7966tk6
FLLGEVS
G955tre
LECEPE
FESEEPE
vBGEEF6
SEZ6ERS
T9T6EPS
PGL6Ere
1926EF6
6ET6EF6
| 9PGERE
0155Er6
FIT6EYE
LIG9¥Y6
99EGERS
fattara )
Ot8.LERS
LLLLEVS
8TEGERS
LBISEYS
LP0SEPE

laquiny o7

P23LWLT 06177 1ENUSY
pa3IWT 6812Z 1eNua)
PaNWLT B817Z TRIUS)
palwL /8177 1eNua)
Pa3LLLY 98177 1RNIuaD)
Pa3LLL] 68177 Teua)
PaNWNT pgLZZ 18I
POIWNT £8127 104U3D
P3N 78122 1€NUSD
PAUNT L9177 181Iua])
PaNWIT 08172 YeiIua
PAMWLN 6/177 TRAIUBD
paWN 87177 TRIIUS)
paMWI /£177 1eIjU3Y
pajuw 9f 177 1esjua)
PO G/ 177 TRAIUSD
P #£177 TRIIUST
PaNWIT Z/477 eiIus)
PONWIT L£17Z 1RAUSD
PO 69177 10A3U3D
PRI §9177 1RAIUSD
PaNWIT /9177 eNIUS)
PajW] 96177 TeSUS)
PaNWIT GO177 1eNUaT
PONWLT $OL7Z 1ENUSD)
PSIWI £9177 1eNIUB)
pajwWL] 79177 YBIIUSD
PaNWLY 19177 1EAIUSD
PaMWLT 09177 1e13USD
PO 661ZZ 1I3UDD
PaNWIT 85177 1R13Ua)
PaMWIT £§177 Ye3UaD)
P 95177 1E3USD
POMWNT GE177 1eNIUa)
PoRWI $6177 123U

Auedwon

0LLSERS
BELEERS
LZLEERS
0szZeere
FLIEEYS
LrLLER6
0gLEERS
£L0LEr6
986ILYE
996ZEPS
GG6ZERE
£668TF6
VIBBIVG
L£664T06
L0676
LEL8TIFE
£ri8Tr6
T9LTve
18876
965L2k6
S66LTP6
9/887k6
9106ZF6
065.2b6
186/7r6
869.76
PReGErs
CoGsErs
99£6EP6
0GEQEYS
0eesers
6GESERD
S6ZSEVE
9TISErE
A AL £

laquinp o)

pajluny £6177 1e0jua)
PaNL] 76177 RIS
P2y 1qLZZ 1enua)
PSILI 06177 1RI3u)
PIULT 6P HZZ 16U
PaNWE] 8FLZZ 10JIUDD
PO fPLZ7 1RJ3ua)
P 9 LZZ TeIURD
Paylu GFLZ7 1eljualy
payun ppLZZ 1eU23
Pajury £yL77 123us)
pauw 7¢|77 1eljusd
paNWIT L¥LZZ 1813Ua3)
panwn obL 22 183035
paiw €177 1eiua)
PalWIT 9ELZZ 1RAUID
PaWLT GE L7Z 1R43UaD)
pajwn g 77 1ejua)
PAWI] £€177 1RIIUDD
PINWT ZELZZ 1RAUSD
pajwi |£177 1B43ua)
PajWI 0€)7Z 1-43U8D
PaIMLLT 67172 TR4IUSD
PaUW §ZE7Z 101U
pajwf /7177 1eua)
Pl 97177 1eNua)
pajlwi 67177 1enued
PajLWL] $7)Z7 1RSjus)
PajLLI] £7177 1eNjUs)
PIUWIY ZZL77 10NUa3
PRUWNY LZLZZ 1eNUa)
PaYlWI 0Z1Z7 Yequa)y
PIUWIT 6LIZZ 1NUSD
pajiw gLIZZ yenua)
paywn L1 1ZZ 1enua)

Auedwosy

6L25¢P6
0915E¥6
GrbFErD
6L8PEVPE
VE9LTVE
PO9LTVE
L09LTH6
£806L¥6
088876
LI9LTrE
29062k6
LZ06Tr6
TLERTVE
£66LTP6
685/TF6
8L8Tk6
£90EERS
TEDEERS
ZETEERS
JLLEERS
£ILEERS
L1i6Zk6
7806E¥6
B09LTr6
6206IF6
9016ZF6
LL06TFE
£906Zr6
0L06Zk6
890676
L094Zk5
9S8/8TF6
6£06Z¥6
LEQ6ZFE
¥TL8TVE

Jaquiny o)

PaIUNT 91177 1e13ua)
PUWNT G172 1e13uaD
palwI p1L77 1e1ua)
paNLNT €L177 1RIIUDD
poIWE] ZLLZZ 104D
pajwi] 11127 1e03ua)
paNWIT 04177 1R1IUS)
paywWL] 60172 1203ua)
palWL] gOLZZ 1813US)
palwI Z0LZZ 18Aua)
PaYILLC 90177 1RAIUSD
palwL] §O17Z 1RA3Ua)
PaNWL] $0IZZ 1RIIUS)
papL £0177 1813Ua)
paywi] ZoLZZ 1enuad
palWILY 10177 12A3ua)
paWe] 00177 1RIIA)
PANWLT 6677 1RIWD
PaNWIT 8677 1BJWSD
PO £677 1R
PaNWIT 9677 1RIWED
PIULIT G477 1BII3D
P3lWI ¥6ZZ 1813UB3D
PINWIT £677 1€13USD
PN 7677 1813USD
PalUNT 1677 1813
PaNWIT (677 1R1IUS)
PANWIT 6§77 111U
ol 8877 1R1IUS)
PajLI /877 101U
PaNLIT §877 10Uy
pajWI $RZ7 10Uy
PaNLIL) ESTZ 10U
palLI 7877 18MUSD
paNwWrY 1977 Jenua)

Auedwo)

PIL8IF6
[ kAL
£86L7P6
0GE8LKE
kl44334]
YRIEEVD
6GEEEYVH
EEZEEPD
GEOEEPH
LL6TEVE
BEYLLYE
609LTv6
LL06TV
FANY.YA4]
£8LBTF6
L6GLTP6
£09.7v6
BRGLTVE
98G/ZF6
LE8BTE
L19LT¥6
SE68TVG
yeG/LTIve
0Z88TF6
£69LTk6
L89LTk6
FZ06Zr6
GBSLTVG
85T6EVE
E5T6EVE
PBI6EYE
£LIEEPE
$eeLPPE
0£85PP6
SISLFPE

Jaquiny 0

PaALIT 0§77 1RIIUSS
PaILI 8777 1BAIU2D
PIUWNT /77 1RA3UB)
PO 9/77 1RA3Ua))
poNwI 6/77 10413
panun p/77 1e13ua)
paALWI 7/77 1e1Ua)
paNwWyY 1/77 1B1IUS)
pajun pfZ7 1enuad
paIWI 6977 1R4IUSD
PaMwWI] 8977 1BSUSD
paNWI /977 1211U3D)
paNwWIT 9977 |BUS)
paLI] G9ZZ |BIB)
payw 977 1esjua)
PaNWIT £977 111US)
paluI] 7977 1eNUa)
PO 1977 1843U3)
PaWIT 0977 1R1US)
PIIWLIT 66ZZ 184308
oUW 8677 1811US)
paluNT /677 1e1Ua)
P21 9677 1013USD
PaIWI §§ZZ 1e1Ua)
PINWIT $SZZ TRIIUAD
PSUW £57Z 101U
panwi 7677 1enuad
paUWLT 577 18D
PNWIT OSZZ 181U3)
PUWLT 6PTZ 1813U3D
PaUWIT /477 10U
PaNWIT 9¥77 1BJIUSD
PANLIL GF77 1BIUBD
PONWLT $+77 11D
paNWI €477 TRIIUE)

Auedwon




768096
01609%6
06096
858096
96809%6
G9809+6
6560976
V606
L6806
Or809Y6
LI8096
9568456
56846
£9809%6
00609+6
£¥809¥6
6E809F6
768096
6¥B096
65809t6
SLB09%6
¥6809¥6
0980%+6
LESD9¥E
026096
8¥6096
15809+6
19809+6
SSB09Y6
8E609¥6
68809+6
Le609%6
98096
89809F6
998096

13quinN 03

PAULWINT OPSZZ 1R1IUaD
PANWIT 6E67Z TRI13USD
pajWI] §EGZZ 1RIURD
PN LEGZZ TRJIUID
PaIIT 9ECZZ 104U
PRAWLT GEGZZ Teua)
P FEGZZ 1E1UD
paNWI] ££677 @1V
PaNWI ZEG7ZZ Yenuad
P LEGZZ 1RAIUAT
PaWI 0EG7Z Je1Iue)
PONWIT 67577 1RAIUAD)
PalNWI 87677 1R43U3)
PalWN 7677 184U
PaMNWIT 97677 18IS
PEIWI GZS77 1843UD)
PaYWL $7S7Z 18438
PaNWI £7677 1243U3)
PaNWI 77577 124IUaD)
P 7677 Ye1ua)
P2l ZEZZ 1E11UD)
PRI 61572 111U
PAWLT 1677 e1uaD
P £1§7Z 1e1uaD
PaNWIT 91677 JeNIUa)
PalWLT 1677 1e1uad
PAYWIT #1622 1ENUSY
PAUWIT £16ZZ 1ENUSY
PaNWL] 71677 1BRUSD
pauwiT | 1677 Jeuad
pajwI 01677 Jenuad
PAUMILT 606ZZ 1BNUSD
PSIWIN §0GZZ JeNuad
paWWIN £0GZZ 1€
pajwI 90572 1enued

Avedwon

GZ609+6
L1
1PR09F6
LE6O9FS
£E809%6
[a i
6L95HYE
E¥95ir6
ZL9GHP6
801916
6855HVe
9B66EVE
LB66EYE
£186EE
£986EVH
S6F6LEYs
1510F6
0010rve
L695FF6
S/85kh
€566V
GIEOHPE
¥rLGrE
LI00vrs
ESB6EYS
[AZ2:134
8566EF6
9166EF6
94.L6EKS
EELEERS
8996EY6
lpLOEYE
LE96E¥6
T6GHEYE
PIGhEVE

JaquinN 03

paywi cOsZ7 1enuad
palW #0877 jeajuad
PENWIT £QGZ7 1enUa)
pollLIN 70627 1enuad
pPaMWIT LOGZZ 1eUSD
paU 76277 1RV
Pl 16277 1e1IUSD
pajlwi 06777 1eAIUDD
PN 68727 1R1IU2D
Py gRTZ7 10U
paiL £8277 yesjuad
PoILWILT 98777 1R3UD
pajw 6777 1eNUSD
P 8777 103Ua)
Pa)WIY €877 1RIUSD
pajyiwi 78777 1enua)
PN |RZ77 tRISD
pa)wn OBZZZ tenuad
Pa)WL] 6777 10NUSD
pauny 8777 yesjuad
panun ££L777 1enusd
P23 64777 1RIUST
Pa3WI €777 1RIIUST
PINWIN $£727 101U
pajwnT €777 1enuad
payuN 7/77Z 1eNUSD
pajwn LLZ777 1enuas
Py 0L777 1eual
P2 69727 TeNIUS
pajlwi 89777 jenuad
pajw £9777 yenua)
PajlW £9277 1eaiuad
pajuin 9277 1enusd
pajw £9777 1@nuad
pajlwi 70777 1243U30

Auedwony

Lib6EPG
FeroErs
19E6EF6
8876tF6
6LT6EVE
6Z66EF6
9B/6EFE
2000Fv6
68S6EFG
GEFEERS
LZ756EP6
99L6EV6
FAS1Y L
11331348
£6T6EVL
L6T6EYE
L6T6EVE
66Z6EF6
LLE6EYE
GB956V6
9976Ev6
L9T6EV6
65Z6E¥6
0RGbEVE
LET6EYE
LLT6EPE
668/EFE
0908BEFE
96.{EF6
£29/8P6
LI918%6
9BL6EPL
SLI6EPS
0976E¥6
GOI6EVG

Jaquiny o)

PRLILT 19777 TRIUaD
pajwi] 09777 1eua)
PIILULT 66777 1013U3D
P3WIT 86777 1813U3)
PN £6777 1213030
PaWI] 95777 1043uaD
P GGT7T 1BIUDD)
pajuwn $6777 1edjuad
PajuI £6277 1@uad
P 75777 10U5
PN |GTZ7 18U
P33WI 0GZZZ 1e)3Ua3
PUWN 6¥TZ7 181U
PUW g¥TZZ 18U
PUWN £pTZZ 181U
PaNWE 972z 1eauUD)
Pajlwn Gp777 1eiuUad
PaUWLT] #4777 1BAUD
PSIWN €FTZT 10080
paNW 7yZZz 1|nuad
PaNWN L2722 18JIUSD
PN OF7ZZ 180Usd
PN 6£227 101U
P3ULIN RETZZ 181U
pajuw /§777 18Ua)
P3UWIT 9777 1BIUID
PaUWL] GEZZZ 1BIUSD)
PaMWLT] PEZZT 1B1IURD
pajlWn) ££777 1843uad
PapWIN 7£777 1@uad
PARUWN J£7ZZ 1013U0
Pa)WT 0£277 183U
PAUW 67777 10IW3D
pa)Win g7777 1enua)
pajun f7777 1ejua)

Auedwor

£926EP6
WToLFD
L5T6EK6
rieere
LLT6ERE
TEBBIFG
659PLP6
689FEV6
899PLr6
£99PLF6
955PEre
LITEEY6
STreLbs
0SLEERS
FAYAXA £}
ELGOEVG
6556EF6
L68GHFE
DLZoEY6
8976E¥6
PLIGEVS
Laddiing]
Fagding]
6976LF6
Z5T6Ekb
6LLFERG
8G9FEFS
(A 13 ()
rorEr6
969 eV
LEEEEYS
9| EEVE
OriEtre
GOEEEPE
601EEP6

Jaquiny o3

pajuiT 97227 1eUa)
pajwi G777 1eua)
pRAUNT $TTZT Jeiua)
PEUNT £TTZZ TejuUa)
paNWN ZTT77 1enua)
P LZTTIT 1esuad
pajw 0TIz 1’3ua)
PRANIT 61777 1RIIUSD
palwi 8Lz7Z 1eiIua)
panwi 1777 1enjusd
papw] 91777 1ejuad
papun] 1777 1@Ua)
pajw €277 1_ua3
PIMWI Z1 727 19U35
papuwy Ligz7 jenua)
PAIWIT Q1777 124030
PRI 6OTZZ 1D
pajlw 802717 1243uad
papWI /0777 jesua)
paNWI 90771 1eua]
pajiwn GZZ7 1Bnualg
papWI] $0727 1eua)
paalwi 0721 1enua)
PRl 0z 1eaua)
PIILWLT LOTZL 1eUaD)
P33T 0077 1enua)
P33 66127 1013USY
P21 86177 1R
PRI 6177 1813US)
P2l 96177 181U90
pajuun G177 1enual
PN ¥4 177 181U3D
payw 6177 1enua)
pajln 74177 yenuad
pauw |elZZ 18U

Auedwo)



CELT6
09229%6
9eBLIr6
QLLTIVG
LE0Z9P6
£6029%6
65029%6
L6819P6
LEGLYPE
I6L19%6
86196
1ZL19%6
9e9L9%6
6LLL976
09919+6
16919%6
61919%6
610896
ALLIIPE
669196
8LL19P6
6¥919¥6
GEOEIrE
8LOLIPE
BZ8L9F6
819196
6FLL9F6
69196
9¥91976
019196
4%
[Fid¥ )
BGELIPE
DEEIIFS
£00T9%6

JagquinN 03

PaWIT 93977 1R1IUD)
PaNWIT GRYZZ 1EIIUS)
PRI $977 TBIWA)
P2 £8977 1B1UB)
p3IUL] 7892Z TeIua)
pajuN 18977 eNua)
PRI 09977 18U
PaIUIT 6/977 1eLIUD)
P §/977 1eNUs)
PAILKT 27977 181U3D
PN 97977 18U
PaWUNT G£977 1eN1Ua)
PaNWIT £977 eNUa)
PaIWI £/977 104UZ)
pajyluny | /977 1el1juad
paNWIT 0977 1BNUS)
PN 69977 1BNIUSD
PSNLNT §997Z 1BV
PN /9977 1043U3D
PaNWIT 99977 1BNUSD
P3N 69977 1RNUAD
paNLNT $9977 1BNUD
P2ILLT 79977 JeNUST
PaNWIT 19977 jeJIua)
P2 09977 Tes3Ua)
PILLT 66977 [RAIUED
PajWI §5977 1843Ua7)
PaNWIT £597Z 10JIUSD
PaMWL] 55577 121UaD
palWI] §5977 1ei3ua)
PAUWNT $G977 1RI1IU3D
PONWIT G977 RIS
PaNUNT 76977 143D
PalLI L59T7T 1eI1ia)
PaNWLT 6#977 TeIuaD

Auedwor

£G6L9¥6
oLBLI9¥6
[AXIR )
B6EL9¥6
SL685F6
0Zr19¥6
SGEL9KE
9EPL9VE
SOLEGPE
6L0E9¥6
960£9+6
060€996
L60E9P6
OvB6SY6
06/ 196
SLELIPE
960916
GPe09IPo
890Z96
20796
86£65¥6
8L766v6
¥9L65T6
L1609%6
£0635¥6
Ir6lore
Y981L9P6
066866
18065¥6
¥0LL946
6L065%6
TT68GP6
TrB09¥6
P1809%6
60809¥6

Jaglny o)

pajl 8¥972 1RiuaD
panwy f¥977 1203u33
pajuuy 9$97Z7 jenuad
paawn o977 1B1USD
pejlin ¢$977 103U
pannun £1977 jeNUsl
pajlun Zp977 1enua)n
PRWIT 977 JeNUID
pa3LWI 0F9Z7 181IU3D
PN E9ZT TRNUSD
PajLLN QEG7T 1enU)
PAJIWNT fE977 Tenjua)
PALWEY 98977 TRV
POYUAT GE9ZT [ENUSD
P33T PEGZZ 18J3USD
Pa3lWi ££977 10U
palW) ZTE9ZZ 1enua)
pPauwIn) 1£9ZZ 1eua)
PSWIL DESZZ 1RAURD
P& 67977 105U
pajlw L7977 1eAUD
palWy 97977 1eue)
P33T GZ9ZZ 1eljuaD
pajWIT $T97Z 10dus)
pauwi] £79Z7 1ejjued
pajwi ZZ9ZZ 1e3uad
paWIT L7972 1043ua)
palWIT Q7977 113D
palWL] 61977 1243Ua)
payWI] 81977 1243Ua)
paNWI] £1977 1243Ua3
payWI] 91977 121ua)
paHWL] 51977 12133
PINWT ¥L9Z7 1RIUID
PaNWIT £4977 10)3Ua)

Auedwon

20809¥6
FLLLSPE
0£809v6
GLZ6GY6
GI809¥6
L6409v6
T6.L09%6
£1809¥6
908096
£8/09¥6
£6£09¥6
69L09%6
95656
6Ir65P6
LEE6GYE
¥LI6G¥6
6206676
6L066¥6
20Z65+6
0/065¥6
86586+6
0068696
¥aB096
2806
698096
18809F6
61.609F6
§56096
9L809k6
S1609k6
¥9809F6
7£966P6
97964k6
G5565P6
GH965F6

J3QWnN 03

PapLLN] 71977 1RAIUD)
palWr) 11977 12AU2)
palwI §L977 1BAUAD
PalILI 40977 124D
palWI 80977 12.AU)
palILN /0977 1RAUBY
PajLI 90977 1243Ua)
pajwI G977 1RAUR)
PalI p0977 12:3UBD
paYILLN £0977 121UT
PaNWI Z0977 1enua)
paNWI L0977 1e1Iu2)
PAIWIT DO9ZZ 11U
PaNWIT 66577 1R13U)
pajwI 86577 1el3ua)
PSNWIT £6577 163U
P3N 96577 13USD
PSIWLT §657Z 1eAUaD
PAIULT b6GZ7 1RIIUSD
patilng £6577 B3I
P3N 76677 103UD
PSWIT 16572 1e3U8D
P}l 06677 1RUSS
PINWIT 68SZZ 18I3USD
P3N /8577 1RJ3UaD
P3N 98577 1@I3U3D
PSNWIT 68577 1BI3USD
PSUWIT #8577 1243U8D
PaNWI £8577 1043U8D
PSUWIT 78577 18J3UsD
P3UWLT 18577 |BJIUD
Al 08572 12JA3D
PONWET 64672 10I3UID
paNWL] §/572 124U3)
PaNWIT £/67Z |RAIUAY

Auedwo)

12665F6
15E65P6
{51666
L4394
92065k6
BEVLIPE
|RE1G9¥6
0r68aP6
9IrLI¥6
PSELIPE
FoELIPE
£6EL9P6
LWEL9KO
PoTLove
PEELIPE
IrE6SF
L0P65K6
pAAX " £
08165+6
S6166P6
9/685F6
£0165P6
LEBO9FE
T0685K6
948096
680L9¥6
62609¥6
16019%6
£6019¥6
TE809F6
9r609F6
rE609r6
£7609%6
0£809¥6
rL609F6

Jaquiny 03

PaULT 9/577 18I
PaMWLT G/GZZ 1B1IUSD
PINWNT $/577 TEAUSD)
PRININ ££G77 1eSUR)
PaLIT 7577 RIS
paWIT /577 BSUBD
PaIWIT 0£5ZZ 1B43UaD
PaJLLT §9577 |ENUSD
patlN §9577 1enUsD
PaNWI] /9577 [RI3USD
paj] 99577 1RA3ua)
PapLI §9677 1RAILAD
PaAWNT $96Z7 111U
PaMWNT 79677 1S
PaNWIT 19677 RIS
PIHLIN (9522 1RIIUS)
AN E5ZZ 1RJIU3D
PaII 5572 1RIaD
paNuNT £6677 101U
PaNUNT 96677 1e1uas
PaLN 66522 1eauad
PaBIUN $EE7Z 1RAUD
PaNWIT £6677 T0J1U33
PAUWLT 26677 183UAD
PaNWLT 16527 183UaD
PaNWI 0§5ZZ 12JIUaD
PaNWIT YT 1RIIUED
Pajllu g¥G77 1BdlURD
PaNWIT /4577 183D
PaNLILT 9¥577 1RIIUID
PaNLLT G¥577 1RIIL)D
PANLLT #FG77 [RI3UD
PapWL] £E77 104U
paNWI] 7H577 1RJIUSD
PalLL] |67 (05U

Auedwon




986PRP6
E1TLIPS
LTTLLPE
0vLLYE
FAITAYA L)
EBTLLKE
[ATAYA L)
iTAX ¥4 £
EETAYALS
FAZANA 4.
0ZZLLYE
OEZLLVE
SOZLLYS
[HYA¥A L)
FOvLive
SGELLVE
T9ELLPE
T0ELLYE
61TLIkE
oveLive
9LELLYS
E6LLivG
IWwZlive
I TAYA L)
9Ee0LKE
£8Z0L¥0
TTT0LYE
EGZOLYE
15Z0Lv6
LOO0LY6
£600LF6
208696
£B69F6
£GL6916
GEBOIVE

JagquinN a3

PN 0£877 10IU8D
PalWN 67877 1011Ua])
P gze7z7 1esuad
PRI GZRZ7 1€0Ua)
PajWIT $7877 1@13Ua3
PONLILT £Z877 TeIUaD)
PAIUN 77877 1eU)
PRULY LZQZ7 1eiua)
PaWIN 07877 1R1IUID
PN 61877 1813433
paNWT 81877 1eJua)
paylN L1877 1@J3Ua)
PN 91877 18Ua)
PANIWN G877 1eIUaD
pajwn g1g77 1eualy
P 71877 1e4uad
pauWI L1277 1esjusl
panwI] 0877 1elua)
pajuur] 60827 1e43ua]
pAUWIT 8ORZ7 1E1UID
pajuun /0877 1e3U3])
paquury 90877 jeus)
PayW) GO8ZZ 1e4ua)
pajwn #0827 1enuad
payw) £0877 1e43ua)D
pauLr] Z08Z17 1esiuan
paywi) 10gZ7 1esuad
pajul] 00gz7 1enuad
paywn] 66477 1RIIUD
pajuur] B6/77 1R4U3D
pajw /6/77 14UaD
PayWn 96/77 1esjuad
paywI G477 1@4JUa3
pauWN #4477 1213U83
PRI £6£L27 101U

Auedwog

£9L69%6
90669F6
09L69F6
¥69696
666896
E0LBIVE
GL989F6
06989%6
9698916
91989v6
0198976
6¥9B9I76
61989%6
L0989%6
08689+6
91BBHE
¥1689+6
189896
T69BH6
996896
96589F6
£6G89F6
£0989¥6
£1989%6
TLLBYE
0L989P6
L9896
L£1989%6
949896
G986
0E9896
66GR96
8962916
04896
589896

Jaquny o7

PAWIT Z6/ZZ 1e1Iu)
PaLUNT {6/27 1€1IU3D
PONWINT 6LZZ 183U
PaLUNT §8/77 141U
POHWINT 88£ZZ 1e13U93
PaNWI {877 Te11U3D
PaYWIT 9877 101337
PajUNT R/77 R4S
P peL7I7 TRNUSD
PINWIT £8/77 1RIUSD
PaWWI] 78£ZZ 1eNIU8D
PaNWIT {8777 1eU8)
PANLIT 08777 1843433
PANELNT 6//77 1R
paNILIN 8/£77 18U
PONWIY £££7Z 1eA3UaD
paNwI 9//77 121U
PANWIY G/ £77 1RIUDD
PANWI $£LZZ 1BIUD
PN €££77 TRIWDD
AW 74/77 1eAiua)
PaNWLT /77 \BIUID
paNWL] 0££7Z 1B
PANW 69LZZ 1B
P3NWIT §9/77 1@IUD
PIUWLT £9/77 1RS)
PIUWNT G§£77 TR
PRULLT $9L7Z TR
PaINWL] £5/7Z 18I
PaUW] 79/7Z 1B
paNWT 1977 1BIUSD
PajWL] 09£7Z 1B43U3)
PUWLT 667Z [RUS)
Pl §6/77 TRAIUR)
PN £G/77 TeI3US)

Auedwon

09989%6
£9989%6
049989¥6
8658916
BO9RIFE
5798976
#9896
£1989%6
90SE6
TLPEGPE
G6EEIFE
9GHEGFE
£9LEo
LTTEGPE
£1789%6
£1HE9F6
LAY
SLLEGKG
HLOESPE
£90E9F6
TEOESKE
FL0E9P6
TE0ESKE
£L0E9F6
6I0E9F6
EI0EIKG
LEOE9VS
LZOE9KE
SFOEIFG
PROEIKG
050E9k6
Ly0EIP6
690E9F6
£60E9%6
YToeIre

Jaquuny 03

PaNWIT 95477 121USD
PRUWN §6L77 1enua)
PRUWN $6/77 1R1IUSD
PaNWN €677 Teua)
Pa)WLT Z6L77 1813Ua]}
pajWn |G£77 1enua)
PN 0677 1BNIUSD
PRAN 677 TRNU3D
PRMWILT BY/77 1BIIUD)
PN L L77 1eNU)y
PaUWL G LZT 1BUDT}
PINWILT G /77 123U
PRLT ¥ /77 12U
PaNWN £¥LZ7 TRNU3)
PAAUT Zy /77 10UaD
PallWn W27 1RuUsD
PR} Oy /77 1RJJUD
P 6£227 TR
pAW gELZZ 1eUE)
palwn fg/77 Teual
paju 9¢/77 1esiuad
paalUIn GELZ7 TRIUST
polWN pELZZ TRAUSD
PaWn ££/77 TRUST
panwn TEL77 RIS
ponw LELZZ RAUSD
paylwi QgLZZ 1RNAUSD
palwn 67£Z7 1@Nuad
PIllWI 8777 11U
pajwIn f1/77 1enuay
pajlw 97477 1eljuaj
payllr] G7/77 1enua)
PN $TLIZ 1euUa)
pajwn £7427 1=ua)
panwI 7777 1eJua)

Auedwon

Or0E9Ive
0ZOE9YE
YEOEIPE
LLDEPE
180E9¥6
¥90L9v6
6F0E9P6
090£96
POEH6
190€9¢6
8L0E96
CG0E9¥6
0E0E96
PELEIPE
L60EIF6
LBOL9E
890£9¥6
LG0EIE
8B0EI6
HE0EIE
9+0E9¥6
LT0E9¥6
6LLEGHE
SETIWE
POL 96
¥60Z9¥6
18LI96
CL029%6
LLITIPO
16619F6
166196
886196
Gi6l9F6
9ELLIrG
650896

JaquinN o)

pajw 17277 1ejuad
P OZLZF jUaD
PRI 6)£77 1R3U3D
PRI BLLIZ [ejuUad
payw £LLZ7 1Rdjuad
paWI 91L2Z 1ejua)
pajlw GLLZZ 1eJuad
Py ¢ [77 1eljuad
palwyT €177 1RAUID
paywiy Z1£77 1ejuad
papwI LLLZ7 1BAUSD
pajlw] gLLZ7 1euad
paWI §0L77 1elUa
pajlw gQL77 18U
panwi f0LZ7 1eiyuad
pajlw 9077 1.4uas
pauL] G0/77 YRJJUSD
PajWIT $0/77 I
pajw £0£27 jedjuad
PaUWI Z0/Z7 1R43Ua)
P3N LOLZZ TeqUS)
PaWLY 00£ZZ 1eUB)
pajlUI 66977 1043U2D
P2l 84977 1e13ua3
pajlWe] /6977 1_43US)
pajuL §4977 1@1U33
PalI] 66977 1B1IUSD
PaUWIT #6977 1BIIUSD
pallWA £6927 124Ua)
PN 26922 1euUR)
PajL 16927 1e4UB3
PaIWIN 06977 1243UaD
pajlWL] 68977 1@4JUBD
PajLLU 88927 1eHRUSS
pajwn /8977 1elual

Auedwio)



1681586
G1Z7586
6517586
2411586
IEE 1686
8¥075986
S70T586
0L£T586
£GETGB6
GEETSR6
906£586
081586
$912586
¥9Ta86
GGPLGRE
9681586
BETTLRG
IGET586
00EELSE
TLEELSH
8LEB0S6
218056
6918066
¥rr0056
BL¥0056
¥IT00%6
L6¥00%6
£620066
¥ar0056
BLERGYVE
£8186F6
LIEB6V6
BZLBEVE
90186F6
95786¥6

Jaqunp o)

pajwn g1 sdwa  1euisnpuy
paaiury £} sdwal yeLisnpu|
paiLuLy 91 sdwa] jewuasnpu)
paaiwi 61 sdway yewisnpu
paL] ) sdwa) jewasnpu)
paju] g1 sdway jeuisnpu)
pauwi] z) sdwa] jewssnpu
panwi 1§ sdwal yeusnpu
panw ol sdwa) yeuisnpu
pajwi 6 sdwa 1eLIsNpu|
pajwil g sdwa teulsnpu)
paatwi £ sdwa) 1ewisnpu)
pajuwi 9 sdwa) TeUIsnpu|
PajWI G sdwia) yeuisnpu|
pajwi # sdwa] TeLIsnpu)
pajwy] € sdwa) Teusnpu
pajyur 7 sdwa 1eulsnpu)
pajwr | sdwa| yeulsnpu)
POUWIT 69672 1B
pAUWIY £9677 1EIUD)
PANWIT 99477 TENUD
PaylL §967Z Jeniual
PaMWIT $967Z 1E1IUa7)
PaNLI £9677 YENUID
PaNWIY 79677 TR
PalLIT L96ZZ YeI)
Pl 09677 1eiu)
PaINT 6E6ZZ 101D
paaILUI 85677 YRNUD
PaaLIT /G677 YRIUSD
PEILLILT 96677 Yei3uaD)
PajlWILY GG6ZZ 1e1IUaD
PR PG6ZZ 181USD)
PajWE] £6677 1€3USD
PR 26677 101USD

Auedwon

rLoLbE
GEB/GKE
Z18L6v6
SLLL6VE
665L6V6
€9056¥F6
6606646
¥i0S6ve
£L8¥6F6
VIBrEVE
69F6r6
899¥6¥6
099v6ve
L9¥P6PE
SE9PEPE
06156¥6
6E0S6YE
LL0Seve
0G5ZELSe
LG8Y¥6Y6
69L¥6V6
P89k
b/ bob6
Ov9rere
TL9p6ke
SPOL6RE
9e8l6¥b6
6GTL6V6
Yrii6re
SOLL6VG
£R0L6F6
8€0L6b6
£90L6¥6
861566
866¥6F6

Jaquiny o)

POUWLT |G67Z 101D
PaMWIT 06622 18133
PN 6¥6ZZ 121IU33
PapLIr £p627 121053
pauwWe 9¥6ZZ 1BAIU3)
PaNWL] G677 |EIUS)
PaMWLT #6722 1Ba)
pauwy] €p677 1BAua)
PapW 74677 12U3)
pauwN L1677 124u3)
PAMWWIT OPEZZ 18N
PaIT 6€67Z TeNU)
pajwKy BE6ZZ 1ENUED
POLLIY /€477 TEUS)
PANWI Q€677 TeNIUa)y
PaNWI GE6ZZ 1eIUa)
PaNWI +E6ZZ 1BAUSD
PalWIT ££6ZZ 18AUSD
paNuNT ZE677 101IUBD
PANWI 1£677 TRAUSD
PaNWIT 0£6ZZ BRUST
PalWNT 67677 [BNUST
P BT67T TeNUD)
PaNWI /7677 BUB)
PaNWL] 97677 [243U3)
PN §76Z7 1R43U8)
PANWIT 7677 123USD
PaWI £2677 1R43U8))
PaNWI 77677 1R43U3)
POIWI (Z6ZZ 124UD
PALL] 61677 121U
PajILI 81677 121IUST
PAJILIT 91677 1RIIUSD
PONWIT §1622 12U
PANI #1677 101IUDD

Auedwon

L6056F6
Az 144
oreté
6I9v6F6
£99%6k6
LLrore
Faorore
89006b6
¥L668F6
126686
19006¥6
I8R68F6
£E668F6
86.68¥6
I8iE156
8BE6BFE
HPERYE
¥6l68F6
PrleBre
0L068Y6
0868876
620686
610686
1006876
60068F6
068K
69068F6
20068F5
70068F6
01068F6
68688F6
S0L68F6
£8L68F6
OrLe8ko
8FI68F6

Jaquiny 0)

PaWIN EL6ZZ 181U
PIUWLT LL6ZZ TeRURD
PaUWN OL6ZZ TeSIUS)
PalWLT 606ZZ TBNUSD
pawn 80627 1enuUa)
pajw) L0627 1R4Ius)
PSIWL] 906ZZ 1BJUaD
PRAlWN G672 (Ri2D
PINWET #0627 1043U8D
pajwn €06Z7 1eua)
pajw 70677 18U3D
PRNW LO6ZZ 14U9D
pauWI 006ZZ 1@3UsD
paw ge8ZZ 1843UaD
PRUWI 968ZZ 1RIUD
paiwi £6877 1013uUs3
pajunT L6877 1enual
panli 68877 10Uy
pajluN 888ZZ 101U
PIIWIT 9877 11IUaD
P FBRZTZ TRIUSD
pajLL £8877 Yeljuas
PalLWIN 788ZZ 1R1IUSD
PN 1877 10U
P31 08877 1eIuas
PRIl 6/877 103025
paj g/877 104Iuss
P 22877 103033
PeL 9877 1R43USD
PRI GL8ZT 1RJJUSD
PallW LRZT 1Rjuad
payWL] €/877 1013U335
paHWI] | /877 1@IUa
paywi] g/877 1eijua)
PaILLY g9877 1RNUID

Auedwon

LEr6BY6
6Ir68Y6
T1E68Y6
077686
E0E6BY6
81168¥6
£2068¥6
08068¥6
99068¥6
re06av6
£506876
£9068%6
9L068¥6
GB68BYS
LTHBYE
G06/8¥6
yr8L8k6
LITiBF
SGELBKG
EPTiB6
8LILBK6
8E£998P6
9E9986
S08G8K6
L¥968F6
00968¥6
986/8P6
£PaL8P6
89586
SLISBYE
0£058¥6
VELGRYS
G9068F6
L0086
6P6PBYG

13aquwiny 03

P23 89877 1813U3D
pajwI f9877 1e3ua)
pallwin 99877 1eJua)
Pajlwi 9877 1enua)
pailw ¥9877 1eusl
PajlWiT £98ZZ 1eHUD)
pajluL] 79877 1RIIUSD
pajluy | 9877 yeiiual
paiwi 098ZZ 1e3uad
PN 66877 181U
PS}WILT GSRZZ 18V
PR £SBZ7 1eua3d
pailwI] 55877 1eluay
payWI ySEZ7 1RIUSD
PaMW] £68Z7 1BUSD
pasiur 76877 1e)3usn
pajw] |Ge77 1e3uan
palwI 05877 1eJuad
PaHWI 6¥8ZZ 1843US
PIJWINT BYRZZ 181U
poIWIET LFRZT 1RIUD
PN GRZ7 1RIIUITD
PANWI #HRZZ 1BIUID
paMWI] £F877 13U3D
paywi Zpe77 1e1ueD
pauwin LbeZ7 13D
pauwn oFe77 1euad
PAUWIN 6£8Z7 181U
Paliwn BERZZ 1€1UD)
paywi LE877 183U
paywI 9877 18ljuayy
PAUWLT FERZZ 1RIIUIS
paMWIn ££877 1eNIUaD
PN ZERZZ 1RIIUSD
pajlwi €827 1R)3UaD

Auedwor




LLEOGRE
66E0586
6GE0G86
0EFDSBE
BLP0GB6
6I¥0586
SEF0GR6
Z8E0686
98€0686
yOros86
SHF0S86

Jaqunp 03

PN (g S901AIBS T10JARd 1uWD
P1LWIT 66 S9IALAS 110UKRY JUWO
PaIWIT g6 SaDIALSS 1j0.IARY UG
PIMLNT /G SA0AIBS j0lARY IUWIQ
P 95 S30LAIAG 1]0IARd ILWIQD
PN §G S30LAISS |]0IARY tUWQ
PAUWI G S33LAIBS J]0IARd WO
PIUWI £6 $331AI3S 1101AEd lUWIO
P31 Z6 S3D1AUaS 1)0IARY lUWID
PRI 1§ S3DIALAG ||MARY UL

PIULIIT 0 SAIAIBS 1J0.ARY JUWO

Auedwon

60v0586
9GF0S86
ZI¥0586
LS+0586
¥Ir0586
LBP0S86
6170586
0Zrk0586
84p0586
G6E0SRE
D6EDS86
L¥P0S86
EEPOGB6
GLF0GRS
LOP0G86
£5E0686
LOF0G86
BOV0586
£££0686
9Ir0G86
6EFOSBE
F6EOGRE
96£0586
YIriags
#0586
£1+0586
E0P0586
99t0686
69EZE96
6FSLESS
DETTEDS
9661£96
LE99296
¥8.9796
L£698796

Jaguiny oy

PRIWLT 61 5301198 (10ufEd (MWD
PaULT g SADLALS (10UARY ILWIQG
paILL [P SBDIALSS N10UARd IUWG
PajIWLILT 9 SADLAISG Y10JAR IUWID
P3ILILT G $3D1AISS TI0JAR UWIQ
PaILLLT b S3D1ALSS 110JARd UG
PRI £ $3DLAIS 1100ARY IUWIQ
P21 Z¢ $331A13S Nj0JARY 1ULID
PAULIT L S3DAIDG N0IARY tLWIQ
PIUWIT 0P S3IAIAS Yj0IARY tUWIQD
P21MULT 6€ S3IMAIBS 1]0UKE] LWWIQG
paWIL] E S31AIIS 110JAE WD
POMWLT LE 53014195 110.4RY LW
LI 9§ 53244195 1j01KRd UG
PolWIT GE $301A135 110M4Rg WG
PRI ¥E S2IAIBS J0sked WO
L] £ $321A135 Jj0akeg LULIQ
P2 ZE SEDIAIBS 110JARd IUWIO
PILMILT LE S3DLAIRS 11004BY UWIO
PSWIT 0F $321A135 11044Ed (ULID
PAIULT 6T S20LAIBS (1014Ed (UWD
PIIILT 27 $3D1AI3S T10JAE 1UWQ
P23l 92 58214435 J10JARd (UG
PRI §7 S@DIAI35 |10JABd UG
PIWIT #7 S901AJDS 110JARd LULLG
PN €7 Sa21A135 T10.ARg [UWD
PAYLLLT 77 221135 10.Aeg UWD
PRI L7 5921135 110JARd lUWIG
PRI 61 S3AIAS T10.4E] LUWID
PRIIWI G S331AIRS N0JAR LLWIG
PAULLT ) SaMALBS 10JARY UKD
PIWILT ) 53214135 Tj0ukRd WD
PAHWILT § S30MAI3S (|0.ARg LMD
Pa3lLT] § Sa21A5 j01Aed IWWQ

Pl § S321A3S jl0JARY WO

Auedwor

189796
99296
00£8296
LBELIRS
2048286
BIELLBE
0Z/8/86
VELR/BE
05.8/86
S¥ZLL86
65/8/86
rIL8.86
BL/8/86
Z6.8.86
EELLIBE
B60LL86
rr69/86
6589286
7659.86
GF99.86
¥99.86
9799486
Tra9.86
G8/8LB6
OLLL/BE
1£45/86
0156/86
0T¥SL86
9507586
LBrIGBS
2107586
8107686
0261586
Gl6LGRE
161686

Jaquiny o)

payWLy € salAas NnARG WO
pajwi] 7 s221A1ag Y|0uARd WD
pajw] | sadialag N1oddey lUWIG
pa)uwn 6g sdwa jeLsnpul
pajun pg sdwa) 1eusnpuj
pajw £8 sdwa) 1eLnsnpuj
pajlwn zg sdwa) 1eLnsnpu
P3N 18 sdway yewnsnpu
Pa)LLILY g SOWa L JeLIsnpu|
Pa3WILT 62 sdwd) 1eUISNPpU
paw g¢ sdwa) yeL3snpul
payuiy 2/ sdwaj jeLsnpu
panwiy 9/ sdwa 1euisnpu)
pauw 6£ sdwa 1euisnpu
pauuny ¢/ sdwa jeUIsnpu|
panwl €2 sdwa jeu3snpuj
pauwil 7/ sdwa jewasnpul
pajui |2 sdwa ] eLisnpu
panwy] £ sdwal jeLsnpul
panw] 9 sdusal jeLsnpuj
panwi g9 sdwa jeuisnpuj
pauwi £¢ sdwa jeusnou)
pajwi 99 sdway jeisnpul
pajwi 69 sdwa | jeuisnpu)
pajuur #9 sdwa jeLsnpu)
panwi €9 sdwal yeLsnpuj
pawi 79 sdway yeuisnpuj
pawly |9 sdwa jeuisnpu)
pajwi 09 sdwa] yeuisnpuj
pajiwit] ¢ sdwal yeusnpul
pajiwi g6 sdwa yeulsnpul
pajwn /6 sdwa| yeuasnpu)
pajiwi 96 sdwa| yeussnpu)
pajW] 6§ sdwa) jelisnpu)
pajuwl] ¢4 sdwa | 1ewsnpy

Auedwon

LIDZSRG
2607586
61E£1586
8977586
£511586
PoETLR6
88ETGRG
ELE7G86
0177586
LT07686
65ETERE
[1:1044: 1
01£7586
ELTAAY
6807586
Tr0Tas6
8921586
2LETGB6
G7ETE86
5627586
G8I7986
TLETGB6
0857586
T0LT586
6071586
887686
LPTZE86
GEZ74R6
977786
ELTIGRG
2657686
092586
LLVTS86
0707586
L9ETSB6

Jaquiny o3

pajwi €6 sdwa] jeLsnpul
pajuil] Z6 sdwa 1eusnpu|
pajwiy LG sdwa) 1epIsnpy|
patiu] g sdwa] jeLsnpul
paatwt] ¢ sdwa ) jeusnpu|
pajlwi g sdway yeuisnpul
payun [t sdwa] 1euasnpu)
pajwy] 9 sdwa) 1eHasnpu|
pauwWLT i sdWwa) 1euasnpu)
palwI ¥ sdwia) 1eHISHPU)
pajwn gp sdwal yeu3snpu|
paalWL] Zi sdwal yeLIsnpul
pajlwL) Ly sdwa) jeulsnpul
panwi o sdwa L 1euIsnpu|
PallLI 6€ sdwa yeuisnpul
pajwi gf sdila | yeLnsnpu|
pajiw] € sdwa) TeLasnpu
pawr] 9¢ sdwa L yeuisnpu|
panwii gf sdwal yeusnpul
papun £ sdway yeuisnpu)
paawil ¢ sdwal yeuisnpul
panwi Zg sdwal yeuisnpul
panwny L sdwaL yewsnpu
pajwi) Og sdwa YeLrIsnpu
pawt] 67 sdwa L 1euIsRpU|
pajwL] 87 sdwa) yeu3snpuj
pawt] £z sdwa] yeuisnpu|
paju 97 sdiwsa | jeLisnpuy
panwi 57 sdwa] jeLnsnpu
panwi 7 sdwa | jeuIsnpu)
panwi £Z sdwa jeuisnpuj
paiwn Zg sdwa | jensnpu)
panwr 1 sdwa jeuisnpuj
panwt 0z sdway jewasnpuj

pajwn g1 sdway jeuasnpu)

Auedwon



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V&1 Limited 9013058
Centrat V53 Limited 5984357
Central W17 Limited SHNT2
Central B12 Limited 9153761
Central X5 Limited 045781
Centrat G1 Limited 9286778
Central G0 Limited 9287029
Central G11 Limited 9286924
Central G12 Limited Y7014
Centrat G13 Limited 9287070
Central GZ Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited Y5764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central G6 Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 287006
Centrat G8 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 9287126
Central B2 Limited 5166938
Central D16 Limited 9166479
Central E11 Limtted 9182684
Central E1Z Limited 9181302
Central £13 Limited J1B1064
Central £14 Limited S1B1091
Central £15 Limited 9181128
Central £16 Limited 9181175
Central E17 Limited 9781149
Central £18 Limited 9181187
Central E1% Limited 9182814
Central E2 Limited 9181048
Central £20 Limited 9181885
Central £3 Limited 9181094
Central E4 Limited 9181203
Central E5 Limited 9181139
Central E§ Limited 9181121
Central E7 Limited 9181444
Central E8 Limited 9182615
Central £9 Limited 9182556
Centrat £1 Limited 9184004
Centrat F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Central F14 Cimited 9187368
Central F15 Limited F185965
Centrat £16 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Centrat F5 Limited
Centrat F6 Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G5 Limited
Central G16 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Central G18 Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Central H1G Limited
Central H11 Limited
Centrat H12 Limited
Central Ht3 Limited
Centrat Hid Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central HZ0 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Central HS Limited
Centrat H& Limited
Central H7 Limited
Centrat H? Limited
Central It Limied
Central 10 Limited
Centrai 111 Limvited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Central 4 Limited
Central |5 Limited
Centrat |6 Limited
Centrat (7 Limited
Centrat |8 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
H8R27L
9185603
9185711
9190158
9288360
9288267
9288334
9288333
9288561
9188352
9288513
97288306
9288336
9288341
9288384
9288402
9288387
9288606
9288276
9285273
9288291
9288519
9288339
9288303
9290148
9288299
288268
9288297
9288123
9288377
9288689
9289238
9290246
9290237
9790729
9290269
9288371
9188475
9288530
9288549
9288423
9248639
9788640
9174244




Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’ Proposed Remuneration

Central CC151 Limited

Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4,99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central 2794 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central 77790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CCt21 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central BS Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central Pé Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central 22632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central 22862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central 22525 Limited
Central $7 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central 7272 Limited
Central 27633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central $14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

K|
31

.55
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
3%.04
39.28

41

.67

44.53
45.96
46,33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51

.28

52.98
9.00
9,40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

1"
1"
1"
11
11
11
11
11
11

.03
.06
23
.23
.26
.37
.46
.57
.59




Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Centrat CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AAZ249 Limited
Central Q12 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central 22965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central O14 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central 22529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 27944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central Z2882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central 22711 Limited
Central 22664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central 22682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZB43 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.9
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50




Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 227925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Centrat R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central 22561 Limited
Central 22950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central O11 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ2174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central 22913 Limited
Central 77691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central $3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central 7788 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U1é Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40,78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41,85
41,91
41,96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57




Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ2758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central 77930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central 22792 Limited
Central 22292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91

45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49,05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ2257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central 22695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AAZ99 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central $6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
33.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
33.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35




Central AA283 Limited
Central Z2200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central 77523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ2789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central 22594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R1Q Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
53.56
53.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.1%
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AAZ39 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited

Central Y9 Limited

Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central 22583 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited

Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited

Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central 22610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Centrat GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited

Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
39.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
.21
.28
.28
.29
41
43
A3
.53
71
77
.80
.82
.90




Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited

Central K3 Limited
Central L15 limited
Central ZZ852 Limited
Central ZZ716 Limited
Central L14 limited
Central GG230 Limited
Central CC165 Limited
Central ZZ565 Limited
Central ZZ576 Limited
Central ZZ951 Limited
Central V66 Limited
Central C18 Limited
Central ZZ81 Limited
Central ZZ793 Limited
Central ZZ815 Limited
Central ZZ680 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited

Central ZZ207 Limited
Central BB17 Limited
Central 22622 Limited
Central K2 Limited
Centrat ZZ736 Limited
Central AA191 Limited
Central CC157 Limited
Central ZZ125 Limited
Central CC111 Limited
Central AA272 Limited
Central AA270 Limited
Central ZZ2760 Limited
Central M3 Limited
Central AA104 Limited
Central AA130 Limited
Central ZZ592 Limited
Central AA165 Limited
Central ZZ579 Limited
Central 118 Limited
Central ZZ8%1 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited

Central ZZ761 Limited
Central ZZ749 Limited
Central ZZ216 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited

Central ZZ756 Limited
Central A1 Limited

Central ZZ562 Limited
Central ZZ503 Limited
Central ZZ146 Limited
Central AA219 Limited
Central ZZ111 Limited

61.96
62.09
62.17
62.30
62.47
62.52
62.53
62.59
62.80
62.91

63.03
63.04
63.04
63.15
63.27
63.50
63.50
63.85
63.86
63.87
63.93
64.01

64.10
64.28
64.51

64.57
64.61

64.76
64.77
64.86
64.97
65.03
65.05
65.09
65.17
65.43
65.48
66.10
66.29
66.72
66.86
66.95
67.14
67.28
67.38
67.57
67.58
67.99
68.09
68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central €13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central 77797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90

71
71
71
7
71
IAl
7

.13
.25
.68
.68
72
.86
.92

72.21
72.49
72.54
72,79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42




Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central 77152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central 77634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 22924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Centrat W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Centraf ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Centrat 06 Limited
Centrat BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91

75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11

76.15
76.28
76.51

76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61

77.63
77.71

77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21

78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 77952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central 77880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Centrai AAZ67 Limited
Centrat ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Centrat ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 22249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central 22545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Centrat 72550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
§1.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.1
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13




Central 77830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Centrat GG205 Limited
Central 77247 Limited
Central ZZ5%0 Limited
Central Z7919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ2801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central Z2606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51

86.55
86.84
B6.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51

88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
B9.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central 22666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 27229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central 22224 Limited
Central €20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central 22514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central Z2234 Limited
Central 22262 Limited

91
9
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91

.07
.29
.52
54
.62
.64
.68
.69
76
.78
.85
.88
91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
93.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56




Central P2 Limited
Central Z2877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 72842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AAZ85 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central 77644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central ¥54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ947 Limited
Central 22502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
9%.09
9%.10
95.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Centrat V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AAZ273 Limited
Central Z2Z582 Limited
Central 22217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central 22287 Limited
Central 274 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 77612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 77929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AAZ14 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central 22620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 27928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central Z2777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14




Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ388 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central 22936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ7230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZB12 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Centrat ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

A2
.26
.28
.34
40
78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central Z7901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central 22849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Centrai Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central 22939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central 22189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central Mé Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central 211 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112,91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97




Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central 77584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AAZ92 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central 77697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central 22251 Limited
Central 22547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central 77949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124,27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AAZ32 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central 22277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central 22212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AAZ81 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.33
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73




Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central 27920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central 27513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central 2727 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ2623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central 77589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central ZZ922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01

129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
126.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81

129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81

130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
14
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
.41
.43
.52
.58
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central 27530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central 77237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BBé Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Centrat ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limiteg
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central 77705 Limited
Central ZZ7272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central 7730 Limited
Central 77141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central 77540 Limited
Central 77552 Limited
Central 2724 Limited
Central GG12% Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134,17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central 77621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central 27692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limfted
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Ornni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central Né Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Lirnited
Central ¥59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 22926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central O10 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central 22896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central 22242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Centrail ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Lirmnited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Centrai 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central Z7208 Limited
Central 27253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central Z2636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central 22267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central 22629 Limited
Central 22291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
133.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.62
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central 27244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central 27554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central Z7535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central 77281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central 77918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central 77222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central 77278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234,19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central 77642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.15
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
313.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central 27147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central Z7235 Limited
Central 78 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Centrat GG187 Limited
Centrat ZZ601 Limited
Centrat GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Centrat ZZ269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Centrat 77604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Centrat 22206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central 22260 Limited
Centrafl CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449 80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central 22723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central 77144 Limited
Central 22243 Limited
Central A% Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AAZ284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ2684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central 22825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
{Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
{entral A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central v44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.7¢
556.82
556.90
363.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52




Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Lirnited
Central Z6 Limited
Central 77240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited
Central €12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742,12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5 Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Centrat V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central 27940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central 2799 Limited
Central v62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central €6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71




Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited

Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
IndustHal Temps 25 Limited
Industral Temps 75 Limited
IndustHal Temps 60 Limited
IndustHal Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
IndustHal Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limfted
industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
tndustrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central 816 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76




industrial Temps ¢ Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



jEatlwd s 1=30)

- ]

BETPL'G TERUBS NG

SR°0TFPLY 1m0 10N
£2°99¢ G807 bIo eL'909°} ob'Ei 07’0 0S°6TELEL | GT'3LL oy 5Bl [l 000k 05'7 DL'EZROMT | OF'O%F SP'65L°MST | B5MPE
64°0PT SLLPSL §2'95 S0 SLiy 00°5¥4 21 00°0LE 06 L 00°0ES"L SLE 00°SHF'S 05°2
SL°86E 0L 15" 509 S0'805°1 [ 213 0D S 1 T AR~ 1 ] ooy 0z°0 GE6OL'SET | S SPSE'SRE | S0oEE
0095y 00 +RS 05'L 00°LIE oL B0°£9¢ ki)
[ 72 4% 00°8L5'% 00°6¢ o0SIg's 05 00°I92'E 4]
3 FieoL sanoy 3oL SanaH 3 0L SICH 3 o) WAOH 3iwerl | smo Fimoy n0H 3 1e0L Sinoy
v HOLYUISINIWOY ¥IOVNYW
SOVHIAY TYLOL GNYYD 4415 WIHLD HOLYULSINWAY HOINTS ANYLSISSY HIDYNYW FELIELC]

Bupodany

ueneBl DU ‘uogRRCLILDY eSS
Aiarens 9 ujuueld

waiiuteddy ve sdag

uadirasag

L1L0Z 48QWISAON PT 03 9107 JAGOIDQ § PoLIad aU3 40} 31qeni|ddy sarey pue paieys aun) jo Krewung

uonepinbry AIRILNIDA SIOUPSIY Ul Je - sojuedwiod JaYI0 G4/ ¢ T PaMWT LY RN

¢ Xipuaddy




Rule 14.4

Insotvency (England

and Wales) Rules

2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for ail Companies, with back up split per individual

company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1

Name of creditor
{if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence,

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date.

If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount,

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given,

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need {0 attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting}.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, WU 7EU.




